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Entry List

Fina

WORLD MASTERS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

ORD CODE

—_

144587
2 121367

1 144400

164238
113024
165412
137389
115166
141600

OO WN =

143877
112228
143691
141518
164181
138235
162669
142926
132170

O©CoOoONOOORWN =

123080
164428
159952
140434
135763
137891
119506
167044
161187
10 113606
11 159794
12 123700
13 135931
14 162469
15 159806
16 112995
17 138332
18 160114
19 161157
20 164784
21 136038

©CoONOOPA~WN =

134567
162986
120442
117183
141449
160483
135216
160799

ONO G~ WN =

SURNAME & NAME

KEMAYD ROUX Margarita
LEA Sandra

BARNEA Daniela

CHO Jeongsu

CLARKSON Tracy

DUTRO Cynthia

LILIENTHAL Eha

OKAMURA Chizuko
SCHAEFFER AGUZZOLI Julia

CANAVAL Ana Maria
CIOFFI Maria Isabel
COBETTO Louise
GRASER Lurdes
HUR Youngho
JOLLY Jane
MARKKULA Kaarina
MOORE Margie
SANSON Brigitte

ARANEGA Arancha
BALTAR Elisabeth
BLASTLAND Jackie
BOUAYAD AGHA Salima
BRAKMANN Tiia

BROWN Denise

ESCUTIA Ana Maria Magdal
FERNANDEZ Gladys
FERNANDEZ-TORIJA Pilar
FLAQUE Lidia

KIM Youngok

KUIPERS Mies
KULA-PRZEZWANSKI Helen
MACBRIDE Elizabeth
MALIKOVA Marina
MORLEY Helen

PINTO Rebecca

REYES Vicky

SPIVEY Bonnie Lynn
YOUNG Cheryl

ZHOU Chuanzhu

CARRAPATOSO Claudia Adel
DUCHENOY Sylvie

FEITLER Nicole

GERSTNER Lonise

HIGA Silmara

IGNATEVA Tatiana

KHOURI Carola

KLIER Heike

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

FED BORN CAT TEAM

WOMEN 80-84

URU 1939 W80-84 MASTER - URUGUAY

GBR 1939 W80-84 INVERNESS ASC
WOMEN 75-79

USA 1944 W75-79 Stanford Masters Swimming
WOMEN 70-74

KOR 1949 W70-74 SwimKorea

AUS 1949 W?70-74 Brisbane Northside Masters SC

USA 1948 W?70-74 Menlo Masters Aka Team Sheeper

EST 1946 W70-74 Meisterujumise U-klubi

JPN 1948 W?70-74 AMIGOS

BRA 1947 W70-74 BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS
WOMEN 65-69

PER 1951 W65-69 Tennis Las Terrazas Miraflores

ARG 1950 W65-69 Natatorio Argentino de Castelar

CAN 1954 W65-69 Club Aquatic Montreal

BRA 1952 W65-69 GREMIO NAUTICO UNIAO

KOR 1954 W65-69 SwimKorea

IRL 1954 W65-69 Cork Masters SC

FIN 1952 W65-69 Cetus Espoo

AUS 1952 W65-69 DONCASTER DOLPHINS

FRA 1952 W65-69 CLUB SPORT.MUNIC.PUTEAUX
WOMEN 60-64

ESP 1957 W&60-64 C. TENERIFE MASTERS

BRA 1957 W60-64 GREMIO NAUTICO UNIAO

GBR 1956 W&60-64 Cirencester SC

FRA 1959 W&60-64 U.S.M. MALAKOFF

EST 1955 W60-64 Meisterujumise U-klubi

USA 1959 W60-64 Michigan Masters

ARG 1957 W60-64 LIBERTADOR NATACION MASTER

ARG 1959 W60-64 Natatorio Argentino de Castelar

ESP 1955 W60-64 C.N. MONTEVERDE

ESP 1956 W60-64 Club Natacion Montjuic

KOR 1956 W60-64 SwimKorea

NED 1958 W60-64 Old Dutch

GBR 1959 W&60-64 Caradon SC

USA 1959 W60-64 New England Masters Swim Club

RUS 1959 W60-64 Silver Swim

AUS 1958 W60-64 MIAMI MASTERS SWIMMING CLUB INC

USA 1955 W60-64 Menlo Masters Aka Team Sheeper

MEX 1957 W60-64 Centro de Fomracion Ollin Khan

USA 1958 W60-64 Los Angeles Peninsula Swimmers

NAM 1959 W60-64 Marlins Amateur Swimming Club

CHN 1959 W60-64 SHANGHAI POESIDON SWIMMING CLUB
WOMEN 55-59

BRA 1960 W55-59 BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS

FRA 1961 W55-59 NATATION SAINT DENIS REUNION

LUX 1960 W55-59 Cercle de Natation Dudelange

BRA 1962 W55-59 GREMIO NAUTICO UNIAO

BRA 1961 W55-59 BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS

RUS 1961 W55-59 Master DV

USA 1962 WH55-59 Stanford Masters Swimming

GER 1962 WS55-59 TV 1862 Langen
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GWANGJU 2019
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Entry List

Fina

WORLD MASTERS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

ORD CODE

9 140355
10 118936
11 132239
12 133232
13 148184
14 159767

1 165759
2 144202
3 120822
4 133980
5 113599
6 142847
7 164163
8 146484
9 133813
10 160009
11 159214
12 140456
13 161099
14 166362
15 164792
16 171477
17 164051
18 160316
19 113120
20 113662
21 163648
22 163818
23 139191
24 113528
25 168360
26 132447
27 137586
28 133093
29 161526
30 161003
31 137658
32 180777
33 123489

1 163298
2 118625
3 115354
4 169570
5 113158
6 162721
7 136932
8 142822
9 162251
10 159876
11 164210
12 139481
13 165181
14 179226
15 160431
16 165460
17 171486
18 120720
19 120211

SURNAME & NAME

PATEL Jacqueline
RADERMACHER llona

FED BORN CAT TEAM

GBR 1960 W55-59 Kings Cormorants SC
GER 1960 W55-59 SG Monchengladbach

ROGERS Sandra AUS 1964 W55-59 Blacktown City Masters Swimming

RUBIEN Anke GER 1963 W55-59 TV 1862 Langen

ZEWKO ENGELS Tanja GER 1960 WA55-59 SV Bietigheim

ZHOU Qun CHN 1964 W55-59 SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
WOMEN 50-54

BODAS Marta ESP 1968 W50-54 C. TENIS CHAMARTIN

BRUNNBERG Lena SWE 1965 WA50-54 Upsala Simsallskap

CABANERO Luisa ESP 1966 W50-54 Club Natacion Puertollano

CHAPDELAINE Josee CAN 1967 W50-54 Club Aquatic Montreal

DELISSEN Angela GER 1966 W50-54 Sanitats-SV HH 1889

DENOTTI Alba ITA 1969 W50-54 ESPERIA ASD

EDGE Jean AUS 1966 W50-54 Seaside Pirates Inc

ESCANDON GUARNIZO Marian COL 1965 W50-54 ACUACOL VALLE

FELD Karen USA 1967 W50-54 Claremont Club

FURUTA Shinoka JPN 1968 W50-54 OLYMPIA

GARCIA TESTAL Cristina ESP 1967 W50-54 C.N MEDITERRANEO

GARY Kristin Jan USA 1967 W50-54 New York Athletic Club

GUMUSBURUN DE MOOR Fulya TUR 1969 W50-54 ISTANBUL TEKNIK UNIVERSITESI SK

HEINRICH Elena GER 1965 W50-54 TV 1846 Gross-Gerau

ITTNER Petra GER 1965 W50-54 TSV Zirndorf

JIN Ju KOR 1967 W50-54 BDSS S-Line Suncheon

JUNG Inyoung
KAKURINA Galina
KARA Johanna
KOUVELI Vasiliki
KUBICEK Nathalie
LEE Sun Ok
LIIVAMAA Tiiu
MALGORZATA Serbin
MIN Huija

MIREA Mirela
PUSCH Judith
SABATINI Daniela
STEWART Rebecca
STROIE Claudia
VANTSI Merle
YOON Bokhee
ZIEGLER Ina

ABEL Julie
ASHAUER Katharina
BUCHTA Katrin
CABRERA Eva
CELIK Pelin

COOKE Heather
DUQUE CORREA Diana
FAUR Adina

FEISOL Lini
FONTAINE Agnes
GOLI Syamala
HANKINS Malena
HUR Jungsoon

KIM Sunyeong
LAMMERS Kathrin
LEE Hong Soon

LEE Jungae
MASNOV Silva
MOLLOY Karen

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

KOR 1965 W50-54 SEASTAR

RUS 1969 W50-54 Master DV

FIN 1965 W50-54 Cetus Espoo

GRE 1968 W50-54 PANATHINAIKOS A.O.

FRA 1969 W50-54 NATATION SAINT DENIS REUNION
KOR 1968 W50-54 Saneum Swimming

EST 1968 W50-54 Meisterujumise U-klubi

POL 1966 WS50-54 Miejski Klub Plywacki Szczecin
KOR 1968 W50-54 Gwangju Masters Swim Club
HUN 1965 W50-54 Tovafutok SE

USA 1969 W50-54 Austin Swim Club

ITA 1968 W50-54 TEAM INSUBRIKA A.S.DILETT.
GBR 1967 W50-54 Saxon Crown Lewisham SC
USA 1967 WS50-54 Tribeach

EST 1965 WS50-54 Meisterujumise U-klubi

KOR 1965 W50-54 Team Thunder

GER 1966 W50-54 Berliner TSC

WOMEN 45-49

FRA 1972 W45-49 NATATION SAINT DENIS REUNION
GER 1970 W45-49 SG Essen

GER 1970 W45-49 HSG TH Leipzig

ESP 1973 W45-49 C. TENIS CHAMARTIN

TUR 1972 W45-49 GALATASARAY SPOR KLUBU

CAN 1971 W45-49 Summerland Orca Masters

PAR 1972 W45-49 Paraguay Masters

ISR 1974 W45-49 Maccabi Shoham

MAS 1972 W45-49 New Wave Swimming Club

FRA 1974 W45-49 NATATION SAINT DENIS REUNION
IND 1972 W45-49 SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA
USA 1973 W45-49 Atlanta Water Jocks

KOR 1972 W45-49 GPG

KOR 1974 W45-49 AM5

BEL 1970 W45-49 CERCLE NAT.SPORTCITY WOLUWE
KOR 1973 W45-49 GPG

KOR 1971 W45-49 SwimKorea

CRO 1971 W45-49 Daljinsko plivacki klub Donat

IRL 1972 W45-49 Aer Lingus Masters SC
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GWANGJU 2019
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Entry List

Fina

WORLD MASTERS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

ORD CODE

20 132283
21 170615
22 119880
23 161309
24 119975
25 140190
26 142085
27 170718

1 140995
2 163975
3 159819
4 137010
5 164882
6 160527
7 166593
8 165379
9 180565
10 119400
11 159891
12 170430
13 164939
14 161250
15 161397
16 161354
17 113056
18 115961
19 162958
20 164690
21 159801
22 115103
23 138855
24 139031
25 170734
26 160872

1 117222
2 162054
3 140433
4 165262
5 170533
6 132455
7 142881
8 122225
9 123665
10 132471
11 164747
12 160079
13 159554
14 165049
15 166135
16 164903
17 171311
18 167040
19 165466
20 163108
21 113754
22 120066
23 161368
24 124039

SURNAME & NAME

OR Ozlem

PARK Sangmi

ROMERO Ruth

SALINAS URBINA Lorena
TIETZ Susanne

VAN LINDT Kathy
WINGERT Luciane

YUN Sanghui

BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia
CHUNG Yiyoon

DE SOUZA SANTOS Mayra
EDWARDS Ceri

JO Eunjin

KIM Doyoun

KIM Hye Jeong

KIM Yong Kyong

KIM Youngjoo

KOVACS Delia Ana
KRUGER Samantha

LEE Jeongae

LEE Joojin

LOPEZ Leticia
MACIEJEWSKI Celine
MOLCHANOVA Larisa
NEGOMEDZYANOVA Elena
NURSE Kathryn

OH Insuk

PARK Jungyoung

SILVA Catarina Grace
STUDENIKINA Natalia
VAN DER LEDEN Natasja
VAN WYK Melanie

WI Hyeaseung
YODPRADIT Sukritta

BECKMANN Carla
CAMARENA Nahiely

CANTOR ABRAHAO Ana Isab.

CAVIEDES Pili

CHO Eunjeong

DAVIS Hayley

DAVIS Monica
EFREMOVA Elena
GOLOVKO Elena
GROSCH Maike

HONG Seungyeon

JIN Si

KIM Hwajin

KIM Mihwa

KIM Tairin

KIM Youngmi

KWAK Soyoun
LALONDE Marie-Elaine
LEE Hyuneun

LEONG Chieng Nee
MARTINEZ LEON Sabina
PERRY Jade

RAMIREZ CAVAZOS Leticia
SERGEEVA Anna

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

FED BORN CAT

TEAM

TUR 1974 W45-49 GALATASARAY SPOR KLUBU
KOR 1971 W45-49 SEASTAR
MEX 1974 W45-49 Sportcity
MEX 1972 W45-49 Colinas de Nuevo Leon A.C.
GER 1971 W45-49 SG Neukolln Berlin
BEL 1971 W45-49 CERCLE NAT.SPORTCITY WOLUWE
BRA 1973 W45-49 GREMIO NAUTICO UNIAO
KOR 1974 W45-49 Team Thunder
WOMEN 40-44
UKR 1976 W40-44 Wolf Pack SC
KOR 1979 W40-44 OPENCARE
POR 1979 W40-44 CLUBE NAVAL DO FUNCHAL
GBR 1978 W40-44 Portsmouth Northsea SC
KOR 1975 W40-44 GPG
KOR 1978 W40-44 FLAME SWIMMERS
KOR 1975 W40-44 blueswimming by jeje
KOR 1975 W40-44 GPG
KOR 1976 W40-44 BDSS S-Line Suncheon
ROU 1976 W40-44 Gold Stars Baia Mare
RSA 1978 W40-44 Synergy Masters Swimming Club
KOR 1979 W40-44 ORI MBG
KOR 1975 W40-44 GPG
MEX 1977 W40-44 Acuatica Nelson Vargas
FRA 1979 W40-44 NATATION SAINT DENIS REUNION
RUS 1975 W40-44 Silver Swim
RUS 1977 W40-44 Silver Swim
RSA 1979 W40-44 Cape Town MSC - CPTW-CPT
KOR 1979 W40-44 Ichon-Youngwoo
KOR 1976 W40-44 Outside
POR 1977 W40-44 CLUBE NAVAL DO FUNCHAL
RUS 1979 W40-44 Silver Swim
NED 1976 W40-44 DSZ
RSA 1977 W40-44 Cape Town MSC - CPTW-CPT
KOR 1978 W40-44 Bitgoul Swimming Club
THA 1976 W40-44 Vision Swimming Academy
WOMEN 35-39
GER 1984 W35-39 Wir. Bielefeld 1922
MEX 1983 W35-39 Deportivo Potosino
BRA 1981 W35-39 CLUBE CURITIBANO - CURITIBANO
CHI 1980 W35-39 Club Master Stadio ltaliano
KOR 1981 W35-39 Changwon Team f.o.s
GBR 1984 W35-39 Otter SC
PER 1981 W35-39 PERU MASTER - Swim
RUS 1982 W35-39 |Love Swimming
RUS 1983 W35-39 Silver Swim
GER 1984 W35-39 Berliner TSC
KOR 1980 W35-39 Outside
CHN 1982 W35-39 Beijing HongShanZhongCheng SC
KOR 1984 W35-39 SST
KOR 1981 W35-39 MiMi Swim
KOR 1980 W35-39 HERO
KOR 1982 W35-39 CORE
KOR 1982 W35-39 OPENCARE
CAN 1980 W35-39 Unattached Maitres du Quebec
KOR 1981 W35-39 OPENCARE
MAS 1980 W35-39 New Wave Swimming Club
ESP 1984 W35-39 C.N. AQUAMASTERS
GBR 1982 W35-39 Lomond Swim Club
MEX 1980 W35-39 Titanes de TYM
RUS 1984 W35-39 105th element
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GWANGJU 2019
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Entry List

Fina

WORLD MASTERS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

ORD CODE

25 160140
26 161583

160565
163312
160994
113103
162548
160275
162660
115225
113835
10 165298
11 165386
12 108349
13 117158
14 166356
15 132900
16 160222
17 164179
18 159830
19 142232
20 134787
21 134721

©CoONOOOURAWN =

1 160360
2 134080
3 159839
4 163266
5 165475
6 163452
7 113139
8 166363
9 159877
10 161826
11 159787
12 141157
13 166008
14 165548

144070
131575
134415
160478

O =

iy

119338
2 162428

113779
117164
115860
132670
162681

A wOND =

SURNAME & NAME

SPEET Melanie
WILLDRIDGE Louise

BO Ying

CAMPOS Alba

DI GIOVANNI Marzia
FILIMONOVA Elena
GARCIA CERVANTES Laura
GAREIS Jana

HADDAD Suzie
HOLMAN Mary
HOLMAN Sara Elizabeth
JOO Hye Yeoun

KIM Taei

LAJNEF Sarra

LOPEZ QUINTO Georgina
MACKAY Nicola
NOVIKOVA Irina

RYU Da Hye

SHIN Choom-Choom
TROTTER Sophie
VINCK Mikal
WIESCHALLA Kerstin
YUCELENER Ozlem

BERMEJO ALBERO Ines
BRUGGE Johanna

CHO Hangyeol

CHOI Eunju

CORONADO ROBLEDO Vane
DE STEUR Alienor
DROGEMULLER Alexandra
ELLIS Lindsay

HEYWOOD Sabina

ISOM Rosie

KAUFMANN Lara

NAJERA Sarah

OH Yuniji

YUN Jeonghui

DAVEY John

KALMAR Peter

KREJCI Josef

SALAZAR FLORES Carlos

CUMMING David
KLIGMAN Joseph

CANALES Joaquin
CHERRINGTON Tony
KALTENECKER Geza
SHABTAY Zeev
TOMINAGA Toshio

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

FED BORN CAT

SGP 1984 W35-39
AUS 1981 W35-39

TEAM

Singapore Swimming Club
Vladswim

WOMEN 30-34

CHN 1988 W30-34
MEX 1985 Wa30-34
ITA 1988 W30-34
RUS 1988 W30-34
ESP 1989 W30-34
GER 1988 Wa30-34
AUS 1985 W30-34
USA 1986 W30-34
USA 1986 W30-34
KOR 1986 W30-34
KOR 1988 W30-34
UAE 1989 W30-34
ESP 1989 W30-34
GBR 1989 W30-34
RUS 1985 W30-34
KOR 1985 W30-34
KOR 1986 W30-34
GBR 1989 W30-34
BEL 1988 W30-34
GER 1988 W30-34
TUR 1986 W30-34

Beijing HongShanZhongCheng SC
UNIVERSIDAD DE QUERETARO
A.DIL.UN.SPORT. TRIESTINA NUOTO
Penguin

C. TENIS CHAMARTIN
Postschwimmverein Leipzig e.V
Campbelltown Collegians AUSSI
Colorado Masters Swimming
Colorado Masters Swimming
OPENCARE

Changwon Team f.o.s

Al Wasl Sports Club

C.N. AQUAMASTERS

Royal Air Force Swim Team

| Love Swimming

OPENCARE

Cheong Eo Ram

Royal Air Force Swim Team
Verenigde Willebroekse Zwemclub
TPSK 1925 e.V.

ISTANBUL YUZME IHTISAS SK

WOMEN 25-29

ESP 1992 W25-29
GER 1991 W25-29
KOR 1991 W25-29
KOR 1992 W25-29
MEX 1993 W25-29
CAN 1993 W25-29
GER 1990 W25-29
GBR 1991 W25-29
GBR 1991 W25-29
GBR 1993 W25-29
GER 1994 W25-29
ECU 1991 W25-29
KOR 1994 W25-29
KOR 1990 W25-29

MEN 85-89

AUS 1932 M85-89
GER 1934 M85-89
Sul 1933 M85-89
MEX 1933 M85-89

MEN 80-84

GBR 1938 MB80-84
ISR 1938 M80-84

MEN 75-79

ESP 1940 M75-79
GBR 1942 M75-79
NED 1942 M75-79
ISR 1941  M75-79
JPN 1943 M75-79

C.N MEDITERRANEO

SC Seevetal

CORE

CORE

Piranas Team

Technosport Masters

SC Bodenteich

Royal Air Force Swim Team
Royal Air Force Swim Team
Oxford University SC

SG Ruhr

QUITO TENIS Y GOLF CLUB
Bitgoul Swimming Club
Keep Swimming

VICTORIAN MASTERS
SG Hamburg-West

Swiss Alumni Swimming
Acalli Natacion y Buceo

Eastbourne SC
Maccabi Shoham

R.C. MEDITERRANEO
Spencer Swim Team
AZC

Aquatikim
HIROSHIMA MSC
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WATER IS OUR WORLD

18th FINA World Masters Championships

Gwangju 2019

GWANGJU 2019

3000m Open Water

Fina

WORLD MASTERS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Entry List
ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM
MEN 70-74
1 162551 ADAWY Khamis EGY 1947 M70-74 Alexandria Sporting Club
2 170520 ALI Azizan MAS 1947 M70-74 Perlis Masters
3 113100 CANEPA BUSTAMANTE Fernan PER 1947 M70-74 PERU MASTER - Swim
4 113340 GUILLEMIN Michel Louis FRA 1949 M70-74 MONT BLANC NATATION
5 162999 GUOGA Antanas LTU 1948 M70-74 Torpedos
6 123760 KIRCH Daniel Georges FRA 1946 M70-74 FECAMP AQUATIQUE CLUB
7 113985 MANSI Terry GBR 1949 WM70-74 Sudbury & District SC
8 113215 MCLELLAN Stuart John GBR 1949 M70-74 Sudbury & District SC
9 113150 METZ Prof Dr Michael GER 1948 M70-74 SSV Senftenberg
10 142105 MITCHELL Tocher RSA 1947 M70-74 Wahoo Aquatics Club
11 160010 SWANEPOEL Pieter RSA 1949 M70-74 Coelacanth MSC
12 160179 ZHONG Ping CHN 1949 M70-74 SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
MEN 65-69
1 112936 CAMARA Juan M ESP 1954 M65-69 FUNDACION CLAROR
2 104835 EVELLY Edward Gary Wayne USA 1950 M65-69 Indy Aquatic Masters
3 163168 FRANZ Craig Joseph USA 1953 M65-69 District Of Columbia Aquatics
4 123308 FRITSCHE Rainer GER 1954 WM65-69 Berliner TSC
5 159896 GOMES DIAS Paulo Emilio BRA 1953 M65-69 BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS
6 142618 HERTELENDY Helmut Robert GER 1950 M65-69 SV 1911 Hof/Saale
7 161191 IBANEZ GARCIA Dimas ESP 1950 M65-69 C.N. MONTEVERDE
8 181297 KIM Dong Jae KOR 1953 M65-69 gooqoo
9 135312 KRAUSER Larry Bruce USA 1953 M65-69 Spokane Club Masters
10 115459 KULAS Slavko CRO 1950 M65-69 Daljinsko plivacki klub Donat
11 163368 LEE Kil Woo KOR 1954 M65-69 SwimKorea
12 113732 MORROW Mike CAN 1950 M65-69 Wild Rose Swim Club
13 115511 NISMAN Dov ISR 1954 M65-69 Aquatikim
14 160062 RAMIREZ PERRIGGO Reynald PER 1953 M65-69 Tennis Las Terrazas Miraflores
15 135308 ROZOTTE Claude FRA 1951 M65-69 AQUA'NAT VALLEE CHEVREUSE
16 133477 SANSON Gilles FRA 1951 M65-69 CLUB SPORT.MUNIC.PUTEAUX
17 113181 SLUGOCKI Maciej AUS 1952 M65-69 The Hobart Aquatic Centre
18 113231 SUNDELOWITZ Selwyn RSA 1950 M65-69 Coelacanth MSC
19 113600 VAN HEERDEN Carel RSA 1950 M65-69 Waterborn
20 162790 ZELENIY Evgeny RUS 1954 M65-69 Poseidon
MEN 60-64
1 115297 BARRETT John AUS 1958 M60-64 RATS OF TOBRUK MASTERS SC
2 137397 COPUR Salim TUR 1956 M60-64 ENKA SPOR KULUBU
3 161647 CUE Juan PUR 1959 M60-64 Caparra Masters
4 112921 DUENAS Rafael ECU 1957 M60-64 Club Jorge Delgado Panchana
5 113310 FEJA Ralf Werner GER 1959 M60-64 SG Westthuringen
6 113968 FRANCESCHINI Tullio ITA 1958 M60-64 SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO
7 114050 GILYAZOV Rinat RUS 1959 M60-64 Dynamo
8 160268 GUAN Yue CHN 1958 M60-64 SHANGHAI POESIDON SWIMMING CLUB
9 176576 HAN Duk Moon KOR 1958 M60-64 Ansan HSSC
10 119189 HORTON Hobe AUS 1957 M60-64 MIAMI MASTERS SWIMMING CLUB INC
11 171481 HUANG Chaoping CHN 1956 M60-64 SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
12 120143 HUNT Nick GBR 1956 M60-64 Chelmsford City SC
13 135102 IRLE Friedrich Wilhelm GER 1957 M60-64 SC Wiking Herne 1921
14 160914 JEA Hongill JPN 1958 M60-64 Konami Sports Club ShinSapporo
15 171154 KIM Yeon-Bin KOR 1959 M60-64 BDSS S-Line Suncheon
16 162575 KIM Young Do KOR 1955 M60-64 YOU & YOU
17 144263 KLAUS Erhard GER 1959 M60-64 SG Westthuringen
18 123847 KORNEEV Andrei RUS 1959 M60-64 Arsenal
19 138268 KORSIKA Bojan SLO 1955 M60-64 PK Olimpija
20 119521 LASOWY Marian POL 1955 M60-64 TKKF Koszalin
21 170577 LIN Jinfu CHN 1959 M60-64 SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
22 159766 LIN Jun CHN 1955 M60-64 SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
23 162004 LOTKIN Roy RSA 1958 M60-64 Waterborn
24 165027 MADRUGA Djan BRA 1958 M60-64 DJAN MADRUGA NATACAO
25 113612 MESEGUER Conrad ESP 1955 M60-64 Club Natacion Montjuic

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
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Fina

WATER IS OUR WORLD

18th FINA World Masters Championships

Gwangju 2019

GWANGJU 2019

3000m Open Water
Entry List

Fina

WORLD MASTERS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

ORD CODE

26 122459
27 139430
28 162117
29 132440
30 161319
31 132632

1 166183
2 135814
3 115770
4 112640
5 164188
6 159685
7 159988
8 136367
9 121138
10 143097
11 161457
12 159945
13 170416
14 165388
15 160502
16 160465
17 164944
18 163653
19 163269
20 160615
21 160494
22 171006
23 136420
24 137253
25 119376
26 160237
27 164097
28 164766
29 143574
30 112181
31 164218
32 136193
33 161315
34 119012

1 165854
2 162320
3 168673
4 163715
5 160512
6 168123
7 171849
8 172236
9 162719
10 112035
11 113375
12 116082
13 162657
14 133425
15 165404
16 162867
17 160772
18 178758

SURNAME & NAME

MORGUNOV Nikolay
PINTO Harlan
ROSENBAUM Dieter
SALAMON Gabor
UPNECK Russell Gordon
ZETERBERG Dirk

AHN Kwanok

ALLEN Patrick

BAILO Hrvoje

BARROS Sebastian
BATT Tim

CHEN Yanmin

COLLINS Theodore

DE MESTRE John
FREITAS Jose

GARCIA CARRANZA Jaime
GLASER Geoffrey
HAWTON Jon

JIN Kwang Seuk

JIYONG Kim

JUNG Hong Gyun
KENDALL Peter John
KIM Hyunchul

KIM In Tae

LEE LOY Patrick

LEE Sing Tim Wallace
METAIS Loic Jacques Geor
MUN Wooyong

PEREZ Arnaldo

PIVA Alessandro Simone
PRUFERT Michael
SHEWELL-COOPER Wray
SHIN Dongsoo
SILVERSTEIN Joshua
SNUNIT Tal
SONDERMANN Axel
STROIE Gabriel

TRAD Fouad

YOO Han Jin

ZENKER SKOP Daniel

ALBERTYN Gary

BAE Jangwoo

BANG Jae Yeong

BEHNKE Andreas Norbert E
BURNS lan

CHAVEZ GIRALDO Juan Davi
CHEN Jielin

CHO Hwan Young

COOKE Mike

ERASITO Terence

FAIN Alen

FORNER PALAU Jose
FOSTER Brent

FUENTES SANTIAGO Ricardo
GARZA Alberto

HEO Yang Kyun

HOSANG Kim

HWANG Ho Jae

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

FED BORN CAT

RUS
USA
GER
NAM
RSA
GER

KOR
GBR
CRO
BRA
AUS
CHN
USA
AUS
POR
CRC
USA
AUS
KOR
KOR
KOR
GBR
KOR
KOR
TTO
HKG
FRA
KOR
PUR
ITA

GER
GBR
KOR
ISR

ISR

HKG
USA
SLO
KOR
ARG

RSA
KOR
KOR
GER
GBR
CoL
CHN
KOR
CAN
FlJ
CRO
ESP
NZL
ESP
MEX
KOR
KOR
KOR

1958
1957
1957
1956
1956
1957

1962
1962
1960
1963
1961
1962
1963
1962
1963
1964
1964
1964
1963
1964
1961
1960
1961
1962
1964
1961
1964
1964
1962
1963
1964
1961
1963
1963
1962
1963
1963
1960
1964
1963

1969
1967
1965
1965
1969
1966
1966
1969
1969
1965
1965
1969
1967
1966
1968
1967
1969
1968

M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64

MEN 55-59

M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59
M55-59

MEN 50-54

M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54

TEAM

Moscow Masters Swimming Club
Menlo Masters Aka Team Sheeper
Wasser Freizeit Verein Munster
Marlins Amateur Swimming Club
Synergy Masters Swimming Club
Berliner TSC

Gwangju Masters Swim Club
Guildford City Swimming Club
Daljinsko plivacki klub Donat
BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS
Seaside Pirates Inc

SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc
Tattersalls Club Swimming
INDANP

ASOCIACION COUNTRY CLUB
Dolphins of the Desert

Seaside Pirates Inc

ORI MBG

ORI MBG

Saneum Swimming

Gloucester Masters SC

GPG

SwimKorea

Trinidad & Tobago Aquatics

Lai Tsun Swimming Society
PAYS D'AIX NATATION

Korea 10km

Caparra Masters

A.S.DILETT. LERICI NUOTO MASTER
SG Dortmund

Potters Bar SC

Team FOA

WATER WORLD

Aquatikim

Fastlane Swimming

Tribeach

SK 3K sport

Team FOA

Club Alta Barda de Neuquen

Coelacanth MSC

SEASTAR

blueswimming by jeje

SC Wiking Herne 1921

Jersey SC

Universidad Nacional Colombia
SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
Korea 10km

Summerland Orca Masters
DOLPHIN SWIM CLUB
Daljinsko plivacki klub Donat
C.D.U.P.V

Roskill Masters

A.D. RIVAS NATACION
Titanes de TYM

SWIMON

Team9

Team Thunder

Data Processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com
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Fina

WATER IS OUR WORLD

18th FINA World Masters Championships

Gwangju 2019

GWANGJU 2019

3000m Open Water
Entry List

Fina

WORLD MASTERS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

ORD CODE

19 138625
20 160337
21 162680
22 165600
23 167319
24 181466
25 163284
26 159886
27 163021
28 163582
29 117319
30 121785
31 167049
32 113947
33 160003
34 170330
35 132343
36 171893
37 164385
38 163279
39 181295
40 168358
41 162274
42 118998
43 161001
44 162143
45 122779
46 170358
47 161006
48 159552

1 141832
2 171203
3 114038
4 171248
5 112705
6 161910
7 119242
8 164885
9 115913
10 160269
11 170605
12 178968
13 163627
14 172235
15 164461
16 171192
17 180548
18 166601
19 163965
20 167914
21 163356
22 171460
23 162173
24 161613
25 168355
26 163605
27 171308
28 164234
29 166379
30 171000
31 166398

SURNAME & NAME

INFANTE CABELLO Pablo C
ISCENER Fatih
JUNG Minwoong
KANG Ryeokwon
KIM Byeongguk
KIM Joon Han

KIM Yong Jin
KUSCH Oliver
KWAK Ho Yeol
LANZONE Francesco
LAPORTE Jocelyn
LETCHER Richard
MA Jinyeol
MAJEWSKI Ryszard
MIELZINER David
MIN Kyeong Chun
MONOLO Luca

OH Atomfly

PARK Byungsik
PARK Junhyuck
PARK Kyeong Su
ROH Ogbong
SALWAY Mark
STROIE Adrian
STROIE Viorel
TOKUDA Keizo
TOULOT Vincent
YASUBA Fumio
YOUN Yeong Seok
YUN Hogeun

ARAGAO Carlos
BAEK Junghun
BAGDALOV Dmitry
CHOI Euihyun
DIP Eduardo
GARZA GUAJARDO Armando
GRENZ Dirk
GUNTHER Martin
HORVAT Petr
IBORRA GIL Javier
JEONG Juyeong
JUNG Changhwan
JUNG Hak Ki
JUNG Jinhyup
JUNG Jung Kyo
KANG Hyungu
KIM Byeongno
KIM Doo Hyun
KIM Hyun Tae
KIM Jeong Hun
KIM Joonhyung
KIM Minsik

KIM Yang Su

LEE Bongwon
LEE Dongmyeong
LEE Ho Jang

LEE Inkyu

LEE Jaemin

LEE Jin Won

LEE Ki Hoon

LEE Min Ho

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

FED BORN CAT

ESP
TUR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
GER
KOR
HKG
FRA
HKG
KOR
ESP
USA
KOR
ITA
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
GBR
USA
USA
JPN
FRA
JPN
KOR
KOR

BRA
KOR
RUS
KOR
BRA
MEX
GER
GER
CZE
ESP
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR

1969
1967
1967
1966
1969
1966
1969
1967
1969
1968
1968
1969
1967
1965
1965
1969
1965
1967
1967
1966
1966
1965
1968
1967
1965
1968
1965
1965
1969
1968

1972
1972
1970
1972
1974
1970
1973
1971
1973
1970
1972
1971
1970
1972
1973
1971
1974
1971
1971
1970
1973
1971
1970
1974
1973
1971
1972
1970
1970
1971
1970

M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54
M50-54

MEN 45-49

M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49

TEAM

C.D. HALEGATOS
GALATASARAY SPOR KLUBU
Ichon-Youngwoo
SwimKorea

SEASTAR

GJ Dolphins

Saneum Swimming

Berliner TSC

Funswim

South China Athletic Ass
LEO LAGRANGE S. B.
Ladies' Recreation Club
Gwangju Masters Swim Club
C. TENERIFE MASTERS
Life Time Swim Lake Erie
Gwangju Swimming Club
NUOTATORI MILANESI ASD
ORI MBG

Bitgoul Swimming Club
SwimKorea

GJ Dolphins

GPG

Mid Sussex Marlins
Tribeach

Tribeach

KUBOTA SUIEIBU
TRITONS LUMBROIS
KAMAKURA MSC

INSWIM

GJ Dolphins

BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS
Team Thunder
MySwimm Moscow

SES

SESC VILA MARIANA
Cocodrilos de San Pedro
SG Oberhausen

SG Berliner Wasserratten 1889
Plavecky klub Zabreh
C.N MEDITERRANEO
BDSS S-Line Suncheon
Changwon Team f.o.s
GJ Dolphins

ORI MBG

KJ

SEASTAR

BDSS S-Line Suncheon
GPG

SWIMON

Swim Holic

Ansan HSSC

Team Thunder

SWIMON

PajuUJFree

Bitgoul Swimming Club
Attirance DgDc Swimming
ORI MBG

SWIMON

GPG

Team Thunder

Goyang Gym Diving Club
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Fina

WATER IS OUR WORLD

18th FINA World Masters Championships

Gwangju 2019

GWANGJU 2019

3000m Open Water
Entry List

Fina

WORLD MASTERS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

ORD CODE

32 160057
33 123810
34 137114
35 161177
36 128810
37 133154
38 163036
39 165573
40 175206
41 135688
42 142196
43 133516
44 162345
45 138016

1 142790
2 163117
3 171206
4 162059
5 159938
6 144346
7 142237
8 164646
9 161780
10 165508
11 160518
12 163197
13 163264
14 161334
15 162213
16 163833
17 161888
18 171297
19 172142
20 163101
21 171850
22 162422
23 160552
24 170575
25 163809
26 135603
27 160030
28 162825
29 181423
30 173212
31 162661
32 163022
33 166290
34 138989
35 119375
36 165000
37 170405
38 164447
39 159770
40 124273
41 113770
42 133852
43 169843
44 161922
45 169823
46 170452
47 171165

SURNAME & NAME

FED BORN CAT

LEON Diego ECU
LILJESTROEM Fredric HKG
LOPEZ Mauricio coL
MODEGI Takaomi JPN
MOUALA Feras SYR
PIOVESAN Igor ITA

RISHPON Amir ISR

SEOL Jae Uk KOR
SIM Jaehoon KOR
SPENGLER Oliver GER
TITINSHNIDER Roman ISR

VANTAGGIATO Marco POR
YOON Yeochan KOR
ZUANAZZ| Alexandre BRA
AGUIRRE Carlos ECU
CHO Seungmok KOR
CHOI Kishik KOR
DONLON Kevin USA
EHRHARDT Thomas GER
FANNING Nigel IRL

GARCIA MANZO Carlos GUA
GOGA Razvan ROU
HAN Jongmin KOR
HAN Seung Won KOR
JANG Sungmin KOR
JUN Hyuisung KOR
JUNG Daegyo KOR
KEMMERLING Steven USA
KETTANJIAN Samuel FRA
KIM Dongmin KOR
KIM Dung Won KOR
KIM Kitae KOR
KIM Myuong-Jun KOR
KIM Seungyung KOR
KIM Sung Hwan KOR
KIM Youkwang KOR
KIM Young Hoo KOR
KONG Doowan KOR
KWON Hyoukwon KOR
LE Gang CHN
LEE Chi Sun KOR
LEE Eung Sun KOR
LEE Ho Seob KOR
LEE Hyongmin KOR
LEE Jung Yoon KOR
LEE Wonseok KOR
LEE Woo Young KOR
LIMA Ricardo BRA
MARTINEZ LUCCANI Juan Lu USA
MOON Byung Gook KOR
MOON Myeongju KOR
NAM Seung Gyu KOR
PARK Jae Young KOR
RASMUSSEN Knut Ivan NOR
ROMASHKIN Andrey RUS
SALVUCCI Riccardo ITA

SEO Yeon KOR
SHIN Byunghee KOR
SHIN Jong-Kyu KOR
SONG Sunbum KOR
SONG Woo Chang KOR

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

1974
1973
1971
1974
1971
1974
1973
1973
1973
1972
1972
1971
1971
1974

1978
1977
1975
1978
1977
1975
1978
1979
1978
1977
1975
1976
1976
1979
1976
1979
1975
1975
1976
1975
1977
1978
1975
1975
1977
1976
1978
1977
1978
1975
1977
1977
1979
1979
1975
1978
1979
1977
1979
1978
1979
1978
1979
1978
1977
1977
1979

M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49

MEN 40-44

M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44

TEAM

Jacaranda

Ladies' Recreation Club
AQUAMASTER

SUNMATSUDA SC

Aljaish Sport Club

NATATIO MASTER TEAM A.S.DILETT.
Maccabi Weisgal Rehovot
OPENCARE

Ansan HSSC

TSV Zirndorf

Maccabi Shoham

Clube do Litoral Alentejano
Ichon-Youngwoo

BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS

CLUB ESPECIALIZADO NAUTICO
Attirance DgDc Swimming

SES

University of San Francisco

SSKC Poseidon Aschaffenburg
Terenure SC

Guatemala Masters

ACS SWIMMANIA CLUJ NAPOCA
MAD88

Incheon Swimming Federation
FLAME SWIMMERS

CORE

GPG

Nashville Aquatic Club Masters
CLUB SPORT.MUNIC.PUTEAUX
Ichon-Youngwoo

Gwangyang Masters

ORI MBG

MAD88

SWIMON

GPG

Swim Holic

FLAME SWIMMERS

SES

SEOUL WATER POLO MASTERS TEAM
SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
FLAME SWIMMERS

GJ Dolphins

MAD88

Cheong Eo Ram

SEASTAR

RED 14.9

HERO

ALAGOAS MASTERS - AL MASTERS
Swim Fort Lauderdale

Saneum Swimming

Team Thunder

Gwangyang Masters

SwimKorea

Oslo Idrettslag Svoemming

Troyka

PISCINE STADIO FITNESS WELLNESS
Gwangju Swimming Club

Outside

Gwangju Masters Swim Club
Team FOA

GJ Dolphins

Data Processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com
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Fina

WATER IS OUR WORLD

18th FINA World Masters Championships

Gwangju 2019

GWANGJU 2019

3000m Open Water
Entry List

Fina

WORLD MASTERS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

ORD CODE

48 139313
49 162057
50 133675
51 161079
52 102482
53 114018
54 141918
55 171467
56 162489

1 123291
2 113398
3 113393
4 161504
5 171152
6 171167
7 170715
8 160490
9 167912
10 164946
11 171032
12 132065
13 163248
14 173950
15 139002
16 163978
17 164914
18 165385
19 180043
20 163344
21 165390
22 166120
23 164151
24 170429
25 117308
26 160775
27 164884
28 134608
29 161593
30 170571
31 165908
32 134398
33 163017
34 169945
35 162820
36 163820
37 161361
38 160123
39 168054
40 172069
41 164640
42 165730
43 161789
44 161237
45 165716
46 160180
47 171065
48 170610
49 163462
50 162510

SURNAME & NAME

STAMENOVIC Ivan

TAN Robb

TEPPER Romet

VAZQUEZ PRECIADO Rodolfo
VITEK Rostislav

VOLKART Gustavo

WAGNER Tristan

YONG Gerald

YOO Sanghyun

BAILLOD Julien
BENNETT Pip
CHIRINO Ramiro Hernan
CHOI Ikkwan

CHOI Mingu

DONG Min Ho

GIL Yun Oh

GU Gyeongmo

HAM Wondoo

HONG Jung Chul
HWANG Wu Seon
ISLAS LABASTIDA Carlos D
JUNG Byung Kwon
JUNG Sung Hun
KAROUNTZOS Lampros
KIM Choul Hee

KIM Dong Gil

KIM Hyun Joong

KIM Hyunwoo

KIM Jaewoong

KIM Jongseong

KIM Jungjoo

KIM Kyung Soon

KIM Taesu

KRYLOV Nikolay

LEE Hongwook

LIM Keun Sik
MACKAY Jamie Hugh
MORRIS Benjamin
NA Hyun Seok

OH Sejung
OLEKSANDR Savchuk
PARK Jin Kyu

PARK Patrick

PARK Seongun
POLUSHIN Maksim
ROBATI David Griffith
SANTANA Vinnie
SCOTT Stewart Miller
SORIN Octavian
SORVUNIN Kirill

SUH Jungwoo
TERADA Naohiro
TERADA Takahiro
VAGANOV Viadislav
XU Xi

YANG Hanjoong
YOON IlI-Joong

YU Jae Kyu

YUN Heejun

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

FED BORN CAT

HKG
PHI

EST
MEX
CZE
BRA
FRA
MAS
KOR

Sul
GBR
ARG
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
FRA
KOR
KOR
GRE
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
RUS
KOR
KOR
GBR
KOR
KOR
KOR
UKR
KOR
KOR
KOR
RUS
NZL
BRA
CAN
ROU
RUS
KOR
JPN
JPN
KOR
CHN
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR

1976
1979
1978
1975
1976
1977
1978
1977
1976

1980
1981
1980
1981
1982
1980
1982
1981
1982
1981
1984
1983
1983
1981
1984
1981
1980
1984
1982
1983
1980
1983
1981
1982
1984
1981
1981
1981
1981
1984
1982
1981
1980
1980
1982
1982
1982
1983
1983
1984
1983
1982
1983
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1984
1980

M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44

MEN 35-39

M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39

TEAM

Ladies' Recreation Club

NOGCC Swim Club

Viimsi Veeklubi

Cocodrilos de San Pedro

I. plavecky klub otuzilcu Praha
BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS
U.S.M. MALAKOFF

New Wave Swimming Club
Outside

Cercle des Nageurs de Nyon
Otter SC

Club Once Unidos Mar del Plata
Glass Club

SES

Attirance DgDc Swimming
MAD88

FLAME SWIMMERS

HWD SWIM

Incheon Swimming Federation
Changwon Team f.o.s
S.FCAIS OLYMPIQUE COURBEVOIE
Saneum Swimming

TheOne

PANATHINAIKOS A.O.
UCANSWIM

CORE

Cheong Eo Ram

BDSS S-Line Suncheon
YEOSU

SWIMON

INSWIM

MD Club

IMS

KUZMASTERS

SWIMON

Team9

Spencer Swim Team

Team WeCrest

TheOne

YEOSU

Euro Lviv Swim Club

RED 14.9

SWIMDOCTOR

NARSHA

Master DV

Mana Marlins Masters
BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS
Coast Swim Team

Gold Stars Baia Mare
Tsunami

OPENCARE

All Rounder

CFC FUTAMATAGAWA
Team WeCrest

SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
SES

S9

IMS

INSWIM

Data Processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com
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Fina

WATER IS OUR WORLD

18th FINA World Masters Championships

Gwangju 2019

GWANGJU 2019

3000m Open Water

Fina

WORLD MASTERS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Entry List
ORD CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM
MEN 30-34
1 164948 AHN Suhjune KOR 1987 M30-34 WATERANGEL
2 171069 AN Moon Hyan KOR 1989 M30-34 SES
3 160325 BERMEJO ALBERO Sergio ESP 1988 M30-34 C.N MEDITERRANEO
4 162916 BOLDRINI Marco ITA 1987 MB30-34 GESTIONI SPORTIVE LEGNANO
5 170720 CHO Jungho KOR 1989 M30-34 CORE
6 172015 CHO Kyujin KOR 1985 M30-34 Keep Swimming
7 171255 DIZAR Ozkan TUR 1986 M30-34 Atasehir Adaspor Akademi
8 117350 DUMCHEYV Denis RUS 1985 M30-34 KUZMASTERS
9 162155 ELLIOTT Liam GBR 1987 MB30-34 Royal Air Force Swim Team
10 160038 GAULD Keith CAN 1986 M30-34 Brantford Masters
11 133854 GRUARIN Andrea ITA 1985 M30-34 A.DIL.UN.SPORT. TRIESTINA NUOTO
12 165426 HAIGOR ARANGUREN FUERTES ESP 1989 M30-34 C.D. KAIROSCORE
13 169125 HONG Seok Hwa KOR 1987 M30-34 Bitgoul Swimming Club
14 159802 IDEIA Pedro POR 1989 M30-34 CLUBE NAVAL DO FUNCHAL
15 163476 JEONG Kyu-Myeong KOR 1985 M30-34 Cheong Eo Ram
16 160342 KAEWKARINKANOK Kittipong THA 1985 M30-34 Vision Swimming Academy
17 171218 KANG Pilho KOR 1988 M30-34 IMS
18 160482 KIM Gyeongrak KOR 1989 M30-34 FLAME SWIMMERS
19 164839 KIM Yo Sep KOR 1988 M30-34 KOREA COAST GUARD
20 113759 KOKE Daniel GER 1985 MB30-34 ASC Gottingen 1846
21 159957 LAFON Florian FRA 1987 M30-34 U.S.M. MALAKOFF
22 167029 LEE Jin Woo KOR 1985 M30-34 HERO
23 136308 MARQUES VELASCO Jaime ESP 1987 M30-34 C.N. MONTEVERDE
24 171112 NG Qing Yi JPN 1988 MB30-34 KITAJIMAQUATICS
25 160525 OH Jusun KOR 1985 M30-34 go-go club
26 171117 SANTOS Marcelo BRA 1987 M30-34 GIGANTES CAPIXABAS
27 159996 WOOD John GBR 1986 M30-34 Bristol Henleaze SC
28 159841 YANG Doo Young KOR 1985 M30-34 SWIMON
MEN 25-29
1 163601 AGUDELO Jorge Ivan COL 1991 M25-29 ACUACOL VALLE
2 163670 AGUILAR Diego MEX 1992 M25-29 UNIVERSIDAD DE QUERETARO
3 165849 DISARO Andrea ITA 1991 M25-29 QSWIM SSD A.R.L.
4 160048 ELISEEV Evgeny RUS 1991 M25-29 Tsunami
5 161648 ERASITO Elaijie FIJ 1993 M25-29 Tritons Swimming Club
6 159998 FICHOU Pierre Sul 1992 M25-29 Club de Plan-les-Ouates
7 164976 HORVAT Petr CZE 1994 WM25-29 Plavecky klub Zabreh
8 173196 KIM Jeongwoo KOR 1990 M25-29 Cheong Eo Ram
9 162229 KOSZEGI Daniel HUN 1990 M25-29 Bohochal Uszo es Szinkronuszo
10 168860 KWON Hyuksang KOR 1992 M25-29 Daegu20ironclub
11 160061 LOPEZ GARCIA Hector ESP 1994 M25-29 C.N.VILLALBA
12 170727 NOH lin KOR 1990 M25-29 CORE
13 147431 PAIVA Santiago CAN 1991 M25-29 McGill Masters
14 119997 RADZINSKI Pawel POL 1990 M25-29 KS Arkonia Szczecin
15 170356 RIGON Giacomo ITA 1993 M25-29 AQUAPOLIS S.S.D. Arl
16 160620 SEISDEDOS Mikel ESP 1994 M25-29 C.N. VILLALBA
17 160322 VOLKOV Nikita RUS 1993 M25-29 Poseidon
18 114026 WARNER Adam GBR 1990 M25-29 Barnet Copthall SC

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
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WATER IS OUR WORLD

18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019 sty Fina

WORLD MASTERS
GWANGJU2019. | Ci{AMPIONSHIPS

3000m Open Water
Start List
Day 1

ORD BIB CODE

1 101 143097
2 102 165388
3 103 164944
4 104 136193
5 105 160494
6 106 136367
7 107 163653
8 108 160237
9 109 159988

10 110 160615
11 111 170416
12 112 159945
13 113 119376
14 114 164218
15 115 161457
16 116 115770
17 117 121138
18 118 164188
19 119 112640
20 120 159685
21 121 137253
22 122 171006
23 123 136420
24 124 166183
25 125 135814
26 126 160502
27 127 112181
28 128 164097
29 129 161315
30 130 164766
31 131 163269
32 132 160465
33 133 143574
34 134 119012

SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

Wave 1 - AUG 9 - 10:00

GARCIA CARRANZA Jaime CRC 1964 M55-59 ASOCIACION COUNTRY CLUB
JIYONG Kim KOR 1964 M55-59 ORI MBG

KIM Hyunchul KOR 1961 M55-59 GPG

TRAD Fouad SLO 1960 M55-59 SK 3K sport

METAIS Loic Jacques Geor FRA 1964 M55-59 PAYS D'AIX NATATION

DE MESTRE John AUS 1962 M55-59 Tattersalls Club Swimming

KIM In Tae KOR 1962 M55-59 SwimKorea
SHEWELL-COOPER Wray GBR 1961 M55-59 Potters Bar SC

COLLINS Theodore USA 1963 M55-59 Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc
LEE Sing Tim Wallace HKG 1961 M55-59 Lai Tsun Swimming Society

JIN Kwang Seuk KOR 1963 M55-59 ORIMBG

HAWTON Jon AUS 1964 M55-59 Seaside Pirates Inc

PRUFERT Michael GER 1964 M55-59 SG Dortmund

STROIE Gabriel USA 1963 M55-59 Tribeach

GLASER Geoffrey USA 1964 M55-59 Dolphins of the Desert

BAILO Hrvoje CRO 1960 M55-59 Daljinsko plivacki klub Donat
FREITAS Jose POR 1963 M55-59 INDANP

BATT Tim AUS 1961 M55-59 Seaside Pirates Inc

BARROS Sebastian BRA 1963 M55-59 BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS
CHEN Yanmin CHN 1962 M55-59 SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
PIVA Alessandro Simone ITA 1963 M55-59 A.S.DILETT. LERICI NUOTO MASTER
MUN Wooyong KOR 1964 M55-59 Korea 10km

PEREZ Arnaldo PUR 1962 M55-59 Caparra Masters

AHN Kwanok KOR 1962 M55-59 Gwangju Masters Swim Club
ALLEN Patrick GBR 1962 M55-59 Guildford City Swimming Club
JUNG Hong Gyun KOR 1961 M55-59 Saneum Swimming
SONDERMANN Axel HKG 1963 M55-59 Fastlane Swimming

SHIN Dongsoo KOR 1963 M55-59 Team FOA

YOO Han Jin KOR 1964 M55-59 Team FOA

SILVERSTEIN Joshua ISR 1963 M55-59 WATER WORLD

LEE LOY Patrick TTO 1964 M55-59 Trinidad & Tobago Aquatics
KENDALL Peter John GBR 1960 M55-59 Gloucester Masters SC
SNUNIT Tal ISR 1962 M55-59 Aquatikim

ZENKER SKOP Daniel ARG 1963 M55-59 Club Alta Barda de Neuquen

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
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ORD BIB

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
10 150
11 151
12 152
13 153
14 175
15 154
16 155
17 156
18 157
19 158
20 159
21 160

©CoONOOORAWN =

23 162
24 163
25 164
26 165
27 166
28 167
29 168
30 169
31 170
32 171
33 172
34 173
35 174

CODE

133232
160799
141449
134567
135216
118936
132239
117183
160483
159767
140355
148184
162986
120442
123080
159806
161187
167044
136038
164428
159794
160114
137891
162469
140434
138332
119506
112995
164784
159952
161157
123700
135763
135931
113606

SURNAME & NAME

RUBIEN Anke

KLIER Heike

HIGA Silmara
CARRAPATOSO Claudia Adel
KHOURI Carola
RADERMACHER llona
ROGERS Sandra
GERSTNER Lonise
IGNATEVA Tatiana

ZHOU Qun

PATEL Jacqueline
ZEWKO ENGELS Tanja
DUCHENOY Sylvie
FEITLER Nicole
ARANEGA Arancha
MALIKOVA Marina
FERNANDEZ-TORIJA Pilar
FERNANDEZ Gladys
ZHOU Chuanzhu

BALTAR Elisabeth

KIM Youngok

REYES Vicky

BROWN Denise
MACBRIDE Elizabeth
BOUAYAD AGHA Salima
PINTO Rebecca

ESCUTIA Ana Maria Magdal
MORLEY Helen

YOUNG Cheryl
BLASTLAND Jackie
SPIVEY Bonnie Lynn
KUIPERS Mies
BRAKMANN Tiia
KULA-PRZEZWANSKI Helen
FLAQUE Lidia

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

Wave 2 - AUG 9 -

FED

GER
GER
BRA
BRA
USA
GER
AUS
BRA
RUS
CHN
GBR
GER
FRA

LUX

ESP

RUS
ESP

ARG
CHN
BRA
KOR
MEX
USA
USA
FRA

USA
ARG
AUS
NAM
GBR
USA
NED
EST

GBR
ESP

BORN CAT

10:10

1963
1962
1961
1960
1962
1960
1964
1962
1961
1964
1960
1960
1961
1960
1957
1959
1955
1959
1959
1957
1956
1957
1959
1959
1959
1955
1957
1958
1959
1956
1958
1958
1955
1959
1956

W55-59
W55-59
W55-59
W55-59
W55-59
W55-59
W55-59
W55-59
W55-59
W55-59
W55-59
W55-59
W55-59
W55-59
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64
W60-64

TEAM

TV 1862 Langen

TV 1862 Langen

BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS
BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS
Stanford Masters Swimming

SG Monchengladbach

Blacktown City Masters Swimming
GREMIO NAUTICO UNIAO

Master DV

SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
Kings Cormorants SC

SV Bietigheim

NATATION SAINT DENIS REUNION
Cercle de Natation Dudelange

C. TENERIFE MASTERS

Silver Swim

C.N. MONTEVERDE

Natatorio Argentino de Castelar
SHANGHAI POESIDON SWIMMING CLUB
GREMIO NAUTICO UNIAO
SwimKorea

Centro de Fomracion Ollin Khan
Michigan Masters

New England Masters Swim Club
U.S.M. MALAKOFF

Menlo Masters Aka Team Sheeper
LIBERTADOR NATACION MASTER
MIAMI MASTERS SWIMMING CLUB INC
Marlins Amateur Swimming Club
Cirencester SC

Los Angeles Peninsula Swimmers
Old Dutch

Meisterujumise U-klubi

Caradon SC

Club Natacion Montjuic
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ORD BIB

181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

©CoONOOORAWN =

10 190
11 191
12192
13 193
14 194
15 195
16 196
17 197
18 198
19 199
20 200
21 201
22 202
23 203
24 204
25 205
26 206
27 207
28 208
29 209
30 210
31 211

CODE

171154
170577
137397
160914
112921
159766
165027
162575
132632
132440
161319
161647
120143
160268
113310
122459
138268
123847
113968
135102
114050
144263
119189
162004
115297
176576
139430
113612
119521
171481
162117

SURNAME & NAME FED
Wave 3- AUG 9 -

KIM Yeon-Bin KOR
LIN Jinfu CHN
COPUR Salim TUR
JEA Hongill JPN
DUENAS Rafael ECU
LIN Jun CHN
MADRUGA Djan BRA
KIM Young Do KOR
ZETERBERG Dirk GER
SALAMON Gabor NAM
UPNECK Russell Gordon RSA
CUE Juan PUR
HUNT Nick GBR
GUAN Yue CHN
FEJA Ralf Werner GER
MORGUNOV Nikolay RUS
KORSIKA Bojan SLO
KORNEEV Andrei RUS
FRANCESCHINI Tullio ITA

IRLE Friedrich Wilhelm GER
GILYAZOV Rinat RUS
KLAUS Erhard GER
HORTON Hobe AUS
LOTKIN Roy RSA
BARRETT John AUS
HAN Duk Moon KOR
PINTO Harlan USA
MESEGUER Conrad ESP
LASOWY Marian POL
HUANG Chaoping CHN
ROSENBAUM Dieter GER

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

BORN CAT

10:20

1959
1959
1956
1958
1957
1955
1958
1955
1957
1956
1956
1959
1956
1958
1959
1958
1955
1959
1958
1957
1959
1959
1957
1958
1958
1958
1957
1955
1955
1956
1957

M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64
M60-64

TEAM

BDSS S-Line Suncheon

SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
ENKA SPOR KULUBU

Konami Sports Club ShinSapporo

Club Jorge Delgado Panchana
SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
DJAN MADRUGA NATACAO

YOU & YOU

Berliner TSC

Marlins Amateur Swimming Club
Synergy Masters Swimming Club
Caparra Masters

Chelmsford City SC

SHANGHAI POESIDON SWIMMING CLUB
SG Westthuringen

Moscow Masters Swimming Club

PK Olimpija

Arsenal

SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO

SC Wiking Herne 1921

Dynamo

SG Westthuringen

MIAMI MASTERS SWIMMING CLUB INC
Waterborn

RATS OF TOBRUK MASTERS SC
Ansan HSSC

Menlo Masters Aka Team Sheeper

Club Natacion Montjuic

TKKF Koszalin

SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
Wasser Freizeit Verein Munster
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ORD BIB

221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
10 230
11 231
12 232
13 233
14 234
15 235
16 236
17 237
18 238
19 239
20 240
21 241
22 242
23 243
24 244
25 245
26 246
27 247
28 248
29 249
30 250
31 251
32 252
33 253
34 254
35 255
36 256
37 257
38 258
39 259
40 260
41 261

©CoONOOORAWN =

CODE

160062
104835
181297
133477
162790
115511
159896
163168
112936
135308
113231
115459
113181
163368
142618
113600
135312
161191
123308
113732
162551
160179
113100
113215
113340
123760
113985
162999
160010
142105
113150
170520
162669
132170
143691
138235
112228
142926
164181
141518
143877

SURNAME & NAME FED
Wave 4 - AUG 9 -

RAMIREZ PERRIGGO Reynald PER
EVELLY Edward Gary Wayne USA
KIM Dong Jae KOR
SANSON Gilles FRA
ZELENIY Evgeny RUS
NISMAN Dov ISR

GOMES DIAS Paulo Emilio BRA
FRANZ Craig Joseph USA
CAMARA Juan M ESP
ROZOTTE Claude FRA
SUNDELOWITZ Selwyn RSA
KULAS Slavko CRO
SLUGOCKI Maciej AUS
LEE Kil Woo KOR
HERTELENDY Helmut Robert GER
VAN HEERDEN Carel RSA
KRAUSER Larry Bruce USA
IBANEZ GARCIA Dimas ESP
FRITSCHE Rainer GER
MORROW Mike CAN
ADAWY Khamis EGY
ZHONG Ping CHN
CANEPA BUSTAMANTE Fernan PER
MCLELLAN Stuart John GBR
GUILLEMIN Michel Louis FRA
KIRCH Daniel Georges FRA
MANSI Terry GBR
GUOGA Antanas LTU
SWANEPOEL Pieter RSA
MITCHELL Tocher RSA
METZ Prof Dr Michael GER
ALl Azizan MAS
MARKKULA Kaarina FIN

SANSON Brigitte FRA
COBETTO Louise CAN
JOLLY Jane IRL

CIOFFI Maria Isabel ARG
MOORE Margie AUS
HUR Youngho KOR
GRASER Lurdes BRA
CANAVAL Ana Maria PER

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

BORN CAT

10:35

1953
1950
1953
1951
1954
1954
1953
1953
1954
1951
1950
1950
1952
1954
1950
1950
1953
1950
1954
1950
1947
1949
1947
1949
1949
1946
1949
1948
1949
1947
1948
1947
1952
1952
1954
1954
1950
1952
1954
1952
1951

M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M65-69
M70-74
M70-74
M70-74
M70-74
M70-74
M70-74
M70-74
M70-74
M70-74
M70-74
M70-74
M70-74
W65-69
W65-69
W65-69
W65-69
W65-69
W65-69
W65-69
W65-69
W65-69

TEAM

Tennis Las Terrazas Miraflores
Indy Aquatic Masters

qoogoo

CLUB SPORT.MUNIC.PUTEAUX
Poseidon

Aquatikim

BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS
District Of Columbia Aquatics
FUNDACION CLAROR
AQUA'NAT VALLEE CHEVREUSE
Coelacanth MSC

Daljinsko plivacki klub Donat

The Hobart Aquatic Centre
SwimKorea

SV 1911 Hof/Saale

Waterborn

Spokane Club Masters

C.N. MONTEVERDE

Berliner TSC

Wild Rose Swim Club

Alexandria Sporting Club

SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB

PERU MASTER - Swim
Sudbury & District SC

MONT BLANC NATATION
FECAMP AQUATIQUE CLUB
Sudbury & District SC
Torpedos

Coelacanth MSC

Wahoo Aquatics Club

SSV Senftenberg

Perlis Masters

Cetus Espoo

CLUB SPORT.MUNIC.PUTEAUX
Club Aquatic Montreal

Cork Masters SC

Natatorio Argentino de Castelar
DONCASTER DOLPHINS
SwimKorea

GREMIO NAUTICO UNIAO
Tennis Las Terrazas Miraflores
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ORD BIB CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

Wave 5 - AUG 9 - 10:50
1 271 115166 OKAMURA Chizuko JPN 1948 W70-74 AMIGOS
2 272 164238 CHO Jeongsu KOR 1949 W70-74 SwimKorea
3 273 165412 DUTRO Cynthia USA 1948 W70-74 Menlo Masters Aka Team Sheeper
4 274 113024 CLARKSON Tracy AUS 1949 W?70-74 Brisbane Northside Masters SC
5 275 137389 LILIENTHAL Eha EST 1946 W70-74 Meisterujumise U-klubi
6 276 141600 SCHAEFFER AGUZZOLI Julia BRA 1947 W?70-74 BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS
7 277 117164 CHERRINGTON Tony GBR 1942 M75-79 Spencer Swim Team
8 278 115860 KALTENECKER Geza NED 1942 M75-79 AZC
9 279 132670 SHABTAY Zeev ISR 1941 M75-79 Aquatikim
10 280 162681 TOMINAGA Toshio JPN 1943 M75-79 HIROSHIMA MSC
11 281 113779 CANALES Joaquin ESP 1940 M75-79 R.C. MEDITERRANEO
12 282 144400 BARNEA Daniela USA 1944 W?75-79 Stanford Masters Swimming
13 283 162428 KLIGMAN Joseph ISR 1938 MB80-84 Maccabi Shoham
14 284 119338 CUMMING David GBR 1938 M80-84 Eastbourne SC
15 285 144587 KEMAYD ROUX Margarita URU 1939 W80-84 MASTER - URUGUAY
16 286 121367 LEA Sandra GBR 1939 W80-84 INVERNESS ASC
17 287 160478 SALAZAR FLORES Carlos MEX 1933 M85-89 Acalli Natacion y Buceo
18 288 134415 KREJCI Josef Sul 1933 M85-89 Swiss Alumni Swimming
19 289 131575 KALMAR Peter GER 1934 M85-89 SG Hamburg-West
20 290 144070 DAVEY John AUS 1932 M85-89 VICTORIAN MASTERS
Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
Data Processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com Page 5
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18th FINA World Masters Championships

Gwangju 2019

Fina

WORLD MASTERS

Flm GWANGJU2019. | CHAMPIONSHIPS
it e 3000m Open Water
Results
Day 1
RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL GAP
WOMEN 80-84
1 285 KEMAYD ROUX Margarita URU 1939 W80-84 MASTER - URUGUAY 1:36:26.7
NOT CLASSIFIED
286 LEA Sandra GBR 1939 W80-84 INVERNESS ASC DNS
WOMEN 75-79
NOT CLASSIFIED
282 BARNEA Daniela USA 1944 W75-79  Stanford Masters Swimming DNS
WOMEN 70-74
1 274 CLARKSON Tracy AUS 1949 W70-74  Brisbane Northside Masters SC 54:48.7
2 275 LILIENTHAL Eha EST 1946 W?70-74  Meisterujumise U-klubi 1:03:10.9 8:22.2
3 273 DUTRO Cynthia USA 1948 W?70-74  Menlo Masters Aka Team Sheeper 1:05:01.1 10:12.4
4 272 CHO Jeongsu KOR 1949 W?70-74  SwimKorea 1:32:35.7 37:47.0
5 276 SCHAEFFER AGUZZOLI Julia BRA 1947 W70-74 BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS 1:45:57.7 51:09.0
NOT CLASSIFIED
271 OKAMURA Chizuko JPN 1948 W?70-74 AMIGOS DSQ
WOMEN 65-69
1 258 MOORE Margie AUS 1952 W65-69 DONCASTER DOLPHINS 54:06.7
2 256 JOLLY Jane IRL 1954 W65-69  Cork Masters SC 57:20.0 3:13.3
3 261 CANAVAL Ana Maria PER 1951 W65-69  Tennis Las Terrazas Miraflores 57:29.3 3:22.6
4 253 MARKKULA Kaarina FIN 1952 W65-69  Cetus Espoo 1:00:44.4 6:37.7
5 259 HUR Youngho KOR 1954 W65-69  SwimKorea 1:07:14.8 13:08.1
6 254 SANSON Brigitte FRA 1952 W65-69 CLUB SPORT.MUNIC.PUTEAUX 1:07:19.2 13:125
7 255 COBETTO Louise CAN 1954 W65-69  Club Aquatic Montreal 1:25:43.2 31:36.5
8 260 GRASER Lurdes BRA 1952 W65-69 GREMIO NAUTICO UNIAO 1:34:58.5 40:51.8
NOT CLASSIFIED
257 CIOFFI Maria Isabel ARG 1950 W65-69  Natatorio Argentino de Castelar DNS
WOMEN 60-64
1 170 SPIVEY Bonnie Lynn USA 1958 W60-64  Los Angeles Peninsula Swimmers 44:10.4
2 162 BROWN Denise USA 1959 W60-64  Michigan Masters 47:15.4 3:05.0
3 168 YOUNG Cheryl NAM 1959 W60-64  Marlins Amateur Swimming Club 47:23.5 3:13.1
4 164 BOUAYAD AGHA Salima FRA 1959 W60-64  U.S.M. MALAKOFF 47:38.7 3:28.3
5 173 KULA-PRZEZWANSKI Helen GBR 1959 W60-64  Caradon SC 48:05.9 35555
6 154 ARANEGA Arancha ESP 1957 W60-64 C. TENERIFE MASTERS 49:08.8 4:58.4
7 157 FERNANDEZ Gladys ARG 1959 W60-64  Natatorio Argentino de Castelar 51:56.9 7:46.5
8 169 BLASTLAND Jackie GBR 1956 W60-64  Cirencester SC 54:10.5 10:00.1
9 166 ESCUTIA Ana Maria Magdal ARG 1957 W60-64 LIBERTADOR NATACION MASTER 56:43.6 12:33.2
10 167 MORLEY Helen AUS 1958 W60-64 MIAMI MASTERS SWIMMING CLUB INC 57:15.4 13:05.0
11 158 ZHOU Chuanzhu CHN 1959 W60-64 SHANGHAIPOESIDON SWIMMING CLUB 59:08.8 14:58.4
12 165 PINTO Rebecca USA 1955 W60-64  Menlo Masters Aka Team Sheeper 1:01:49.5 17:39.1
13 172 BRAKMANN Tiia EST 1955 W60-64  Meisterujumise U-klubi 1:04:07.8 19:57.4
14 155 MALIKOVA Marina RUS 1959 W60-64  Silver Swim 1:05:16.8 21:06.4
15 174 FLAQUE Lidia ESP 1956 W60-64  Club Natacion Montjuic 1:06:05.0 21:54.6
16 160 KIM Youngok KOR 1956 W60-64  SwimKorea 1:08:18.4 24:08.0
17 161 REYES Vicky MEX 1957 W60-64  Centro de Fomracion Ollin Khan 1:10:35.0 26:24.6
18 159 BALTAR Elisabeth BRA 1957 W60-64 GREMIO NAUTICO UNIAO 1:14:29.0 30:18.6
19 171 KUIPERS Mies NED 1958 W60-64  Old Dutch 1:14:55.8 30:45.4
20 156 FERNANDEZ-TORIJA Pilar ESP 1955 W60-64 C.N. MONTEVERDE 1:15:09.5 30:59.1

Gwangiju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

Data Processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com

arena
X 2

G \Wyrtha  SAMSUNG

Page 1



18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019 o=y

\: ’_/
9

Fina

WORLD MASTERS
Flm GWANGJU2019. | CHAMPIONSHIPS
3000m Open Water
Results
Day 1
RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL GAP
NOT CLASSIFIED
163 MACBRIDE Elizabeth USA 1959 W60-64  New England Masters Swim Club DNS
WOMEN 55-59
1 144 CARRAPATOSO Claudia Adel BRA 1960 W55-59 BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS 44:06.5
2 152 ZEWKO ENGELS Tanja GER 1960 WH55-59 SV Bietigheim 47:411 3:34.6
3 146 RADERMACHER llona GER 1960 W55-59  SG Monchengladbach 49:11.6 5:05.1
4 175 FEITLER Nicole LUX 1960 WH55-59  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 52:41.9 8:35.4
5 142 KLIER Heike GER 1962 W55-59 TV 1862 Langen 52:44.8 8:38.3
6 151 PATEL Jacqueline GBR 1960 W55-59  Kings Cormorants SC 1:01:21.9 17:15.4
7 141 RUBIEN Anke GER 1963 W55-59 TV 1862 Langen 1:01:30.9 17:24.4
8 143 HIGA Silmara BRA 1961 W55-59 BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS 1:02:11.3 18:04.8
9 148 GERSTNER Lonise BRA 1962 W55-59  GREMIO NAUTICO UNIAO 1:03:41.9 19:35.4
10 149 IGNATEVA Tatiana RUS 1961 W55-59 Master DV 1:16:01.7 31:55.2
NOT CLASSIFIED
153 DUCHENOY Sylvie FRA 1961 W55-59 NATATION SAINT DENIS REUNION DNF
145 KHOURI Carola USA 1962 W55-59  Stanford Masters Swimming DNS
147 ROGERS Sandra AUS 1964 W55-59  Blacktown City Masters Swimming DNS
150 ZHOU Qun CHN 1964 W55-59  SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB DNS
MEN 85-89
1 288 KREJCI Josef SUlI 1933 M85-89  Swiss Alumni Swimming 1:11:09.7
2 289 KALMAR Peter GER 1934 M85-89  SG Hamburg-West 1:21:34.5 10:24.8
NOT CLASSIFIED
290 DAVEY John AUS 1932 M85-89 VICTORIAN MASTERS DNF
287 SALAZAR FLORES Carlos MEX 1933 M85-89  Acalli Natacion y Buceo DNS
MEN 80-84
1 284 CUMMING David GBR 1938 M80-84  Eastbourne SC 59:18.3
2 283 KLIGMAN Joseph ISR 1938 M80-84  Maccabi Shoham 59:23.8 55
MEN 75-79
1 280 TOMINAGA Toshio JPN 1943 M75-79  HIROSHIMA MSC 51:52.8
2 281 CANALES Joaquin ESP 1940 M75-79 R.C. MEDITERRANEO 52:57.5 1.04.7
3 277 CHERRINGTON Tony GBR 1942 M75-79  Spencer Swim Team 54:49.0 2:56.2
4 279 SHABTAY Zeev ISR 1941 M75-79 Aquatikim 59:10.8 7:18.0
5 278 KALTENECKER Geza NED 1942 M75-79 AZC 1:05:08.4 13:15.6
MEN 70-74
1 244 MCLELLAN Stuart John GBR 1949 M70-74  Sudbury & District SC 48:43.5
2 243 CANEPA BUSTAMANTE Fernan PER 1947 M70-74 PERU MASTER - Swim 53:42.4 4:58.9
3 241 ADAWY Khamis EGY 1947 M70-74  Alexandria Sporting Club 53:43.8 5:00.3
4 247 MANSI Terry GBR 1949 M70-74  Sudbury & District SC 55:50.0 7:06.5
5 251 METZ Prof Dr Michael GER 1948 M70-74  SSV Senftenberg 57:13.9 8:30.4
6 250 MITCHELL Tocher RSA 1947 M70-74  Wahoo Aquatics Club 58:43.3 9:59.8
7 242 ZHONG Ping CHN 1949 M70-74 SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB 1:01:41.7 12:58.2
8 246 KIRCH Daniel Georges FRA 1946 M70-74  FECAMP AQUATIQUE CLUB 1:03:24.9 14:41.4
9 248 GUOGA Antanas LTU 1948 M70-74  Torpedos 1:04:03.8 15:20.3
NOT CLASSIFIED
252 ALl Azizan MAS 1947 M70-74  Perlis Masters DNF
245 GUILLEMIN Michel Louis FRA 1949 M70-74 MONT BLANC NATATION DNF
249 SWANEPOEL Pieter RSA 1949 M70-74  Coelacanth MSC DNS
Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
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Fina

WATER IS OUR WORLD

18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019

3000m Open Water

GWANGJU 2019

Fina

WORLD MASTERS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results
Day 1
RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL GAP
MEN 65-69
1 226 NISMAN Dov ISR 1954 M65-69  Aquatikim 42:58.1
2 239 FRITSCHE Rainer GER 1954 M65-69  Berliner TSC 43:00.2 2.1
3 237 KRAUSER Larry Bruce USA 1953 M65-69  Spokane Club Masters 43:27.3 29.2
4 225 ZELENIY Evgeny RUS 1954 M65-69  Poseidon 43:33.8 357
5 233 SLUGOCKI Maciej AUS 1952 M65-69  The Hobart Aquatic Centre 44:09.6 1:11.5
6 229 CAMARA JuanM ESP 1954 M65-69  FUNDACION CLAROR 48:31.8 5:33.7
7 235 HERTELENDY Helmut Robert GER 1950 M65-69 SV 1911 Hof/Saale 48:36.3 5:38.2
8 228 FRANZ Craig Joseph USA 1953 M65-69  District Of Columbia Aquatics 48:38.4 5:40.3
9 231 SUNDELOWITZ Selwyn RSA 1950 M65-69  Coelacanth MSC 55:37.9 12:39.8
10 223 KIM Dong Jae KOR 1953 M65-69  qooqoo 55:48.8 12:50.7
11 240 MORROW Mike CAN 1950 M65-69  Wild Rose Swim Club 57:12.8 14:14.7
12 221 RAMIREZ PERRIGGO Reynald PER 1953 M65-69  Tennis Las Terrazas Miraflores 57:50.6 14:52.5
13 230 ROZOTTE Claude FRA 1951 M®65-69 AQUA'NAT VALLEE CHEVREUSE 58:06.4 15:08.3
14 234 LEE Kil Woo KOR 1954 M65-69  SwimKorea 1:06:29.6 23:31.5
15 224 SANSON Gilles FRA 1951 M®65-69 CLUB SPORT.MUNIC.PUTEAUX 1:09:41.8 26:43.7
16 222 EVELLY Edward Gary Wayne USA 1950 M65-69  Indy Aquatic Masters 1:11:22.0 28:23.9
17 232 KULAS Slavko CRO 1950 M65-69  Daljinsko plivacki klub Donat 1:11:45.6 28:47.5
NOT CLASSIFIED
227 GOMES DIAS Paulo Emilio BRA 1953 M65-69 BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS DSQ
238 IBANEZ GARCIA Dimas ESP 1950 M65-69  C.N. MONTEVERDE DNS
236 VAN HEERDEN Carel RSA 1950 M65-69  Waterborn DNS
MEN 60-64
1 187 MADRUGA Djan BRA 1958 M60-64 DJAN MADRUGA NATACAO 40:42.6
2 201 GILYAZOV Rinat RUS 1959 M60-64  Dynamo 40:49.1 6.5
3 205 BARRETT John AUS 1958 M60-64 RATS OF TOBRUK MASTERS SC 43:15.1 2:32.5
4 192 CUE Juan PUR 1959 M60-64  Caparra Masters 43:48.6 3:06.0
5 203 HORTON Hobe AUS 1957 M60-64 MIAMI MASTERS SWIMMING CLUB INC 45:22.6 4:40.0
6 198 KORNEEV Andrei RUS 1959 M60-64  Arsenal 45:40.6 4:58.0
7 191 UPNECK Russell Gordon RSA 1956 M60-64  Synergy Masters Swimming Club 49:08.4 8:25.8
8 196 MORGUNOV Nikolay RUS 1958 M60-64  Moscow Masters Swimming Club 51:57.1 11:14.5
9 211 ROSENBAUM Dieter GER 1957 M60-64  Wasser Freizeit Verein Munster 52:59.6 12:17.0
10 194 GUAN Yue CHN 1958 M60-64 SHANGHAI POESIDON SWIMMING CLUB 53:29.1 12:46.5
11 207 PINTO Harlan USA 1957 M60-64  Menlo Masters Aka Team Sheeper 53:29.5 12:46.9
12 204 LOTKIN Roy RSA 1958 M60-64  Waterborn 53:38.0 12:55.4
13 186 LINJun CHN 1955 M60-64 SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB 54:11.8 13:29.2
14 193 HUNT Nick GBR 1956 M60-64  Chelmsford City SC 54:48.9 14:06.3
15 182 LIN Jinfu CHN 1959 M60-64 SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB 55:55.3 15:12.7
16 185 DUENAS Rafael ECU 1957 M60-64  Club Jorge Delgado Panchana 56:00.4 15:17.8
17 184 JEA Hongill JPN 1958 M60-64  Konami Sports Club ShinSapporo 58:14.0 17:31.4
18 195 FEJA Ralf Werner GER 1959 M60-64  SG Westthuringen 58:27.4 17:44.8
19 199 FRANCESCHINI Tullio ITA 1958 M60-64 SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO 58:29.1 17:46.5
20 200 IRLE Friedrich Wilhelm GER 1957 M60-64  SC Wiking Herne 1921 58:49.0 18:06.4
21 210 HUANG Chaoping CHN 1956 M60-64 SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB 59:23.8 18:41.2
22 197 KORSIKA Bojan SLO 1955 M60-64  PK Olimpija 59:34.6 18:52.0
23 209 LASOWY Marian POL 1955 M®60-64 TKKF Koszalin 1:00:26.8 19:44.2
24 206 HAN Duk Moon KOR 1958 M60-64  Ansan HSSC 1:01:48.8 21:06.2
25 202 KLAUS Erhard GER 1959 M60-64  SG Westthuringen 1:03:25.4 22:42.8
26 208 MESEGUER Conrad ESP 1955 M60-64  Club Natacion Montjuic 1:13:59.6 33:17.0
27 183 COPUR Salim TUR 1956 M60-64 ENKA SPOR KULUBU 1:16:57.1 36:14.5
28 188 KIM Young Do KOR 1955 Me60-64  YOU & YOU 1:18:29.5 37:46.9
29 181 KIM Yeon-Bin KOR 1959 M60-64  BDSS S-Line Suncheon 1:31:06.1 50:23.5
NOT CLASSIFIED
190 SALAMON Gabor NAM 1956 M60-64  Marlins Amateur Swimming Club DNS
189 ZETERBERG Dirk GER 1957 M60-64  Berliner TSC DNS
Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
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e 18th FINA World Masters Championships
Q@ Gwangju 2019 sty Fina

WORLD MASTERS
Flm GWANGJU2019. | CHAMPIONSHIPS
3000m Open Water
Results
Day 1
RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL GAP
MEN 55-59
1 113 PRUFERT Michael GER 1964 M55-59  SG Dortmund 37:30.1

2 106 DE MESTRE John AUS 1962 M55-59  Tattersalls Club Swimming 37:30.5 0.4
3 123 PEREZ Arnaldo PUR 1962 M55-59  Caparra Masters 37:36.6 6.5
4 117 FREITAS Jose POR 1963 M55-59  INDANP 38:48.7 1:18.6
5 133 SNUNIT Tal ISR 1962 M55-59 Aquatikim 41:01.5 3:31.4
6 112 HAWTON Jon AUS 1964 M55-59  Seaside Pirates Inc 41:02.9 3:32.8
7 105 METAIS Loic Jacques Geor FRA 1964 M55-59  PAYS D'AIX NATATION 41:09.6 3:39.5
8 115 GLASER Geoffrey USA 1964 M55-59  Dolphins of the Desert 41:57.1 4:27.0
9 101 GARCIA CARRANZA Jaime CRC 1964 M55-59  ASOCIACION COUNTRY CLUB 44:03.5 6:33.4
10 104 TRAD Fouad SLO 1960 M55-59  SK 3K sport 45:17.8 7:47.7
11 108 SHEWELL-COOPER Wray GBR 1961 M55-59  Potters Bar SC 45:46.3 8:16.2
12 131 LEE LOY Patrick TTO 1964 M55-59  Trinidad & Tobago Aquatics 46:13.9 8:43.8
13 130 SILVERSTEIN Joshua ISR 1963 M55-59  WATER WORLD 46:15.6 8:45.5
14 122 MUN Wooyong KOR 1964 M55-59  Korea 10km 46:55.5 9:25.4
15 127 SONDERMANN Axel HKG 1963 M55-59  Fastlane Swimming 48:05.0 10:34.9
16 121 PIVA Alessandro Simone ITA 1963 M55-59  A.S.DILETT. LERICI NUOTO MASTER 49:52.0 12:21.9
17 125 ALLEN Patrick GBR 1962 M55-59  Guildford City Swimming Club 51:40.8 14:10.7
18 120 CHEN Yanmin CHN 1962 M55-59 SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB 53:49.8 16:19.7
19 109 COLLINS Theodore USA 1963 M55-59  Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc 53:52.6 16:22.5
20 119 BARROS Sebastian BRA 1963 M55-59 BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS 54:46.8 17:16.7
21 128 SHIN Dongsoo KOR 1963 M55-59  Team FOA 55:54.5 18:24.4
22 116 BAILO Hrvoje CRO 1960 M55-59  Daljinsko plivacki klub Donat 56:28.5 18:58.4
23 132 KENDALL Peter John GBR 1960 M55-59  Gloucester Masters SC 57:03.4 19:33.3
24 129 YOO HanJin KOR 1964 M55-59 Team FOA 57:13.2 19:43.1
25 118 BATT Tim AUS 1961 M55-59  Seaside Pirates Inc 1:01:05.5 23:35.4
26 111 JIN Kwang Seuk KOR 1963 M55-59 ORI MBG 1:01:11.4 23:41.3
27 124 AHN Kwanok KOR 1962 M55-59  Gwangju Masters Swim Club 1:01:30.4 24:00.3
28 103 KIM Hyunchul KOR 1961 M55-59  GPG 1:01:38.1 24:08.0
29 102 JIYONG Kim KOR 1964 M55-59  ORIMBG 1:01:50.8 24:20.7
30 114 STROIE Gabriel USA 1963 M55-59  Tribeach 1:04:22.0 26:51.9
31 110 LEE Sing Tim Wallace HKG 1961 M55-59  Lai Tsun Swimming Society 1:04:44.7 27:14.6
32 126 JUNG Hong Gyun KOR 1961 M55-59  Saneum Swimming 1:04:48.2 27:18.1
33 107 KIMIn Tae KOR 1962 M55-59  SwimKorea 1:05:11.4 27:41.3

NOT CLASSIFIED
134 ZENKER SKOP Daniel ARG 1963 M55-59  Club Alta Barda de Neuquen DNF

Water Temperature: 28°C

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
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Fina

WATER IS OUR WORLD

18th FINA World Masters Championships

Gwangju 2019

3000m Open Water
Start List
Day 2

Fina

WORLD MASTERS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

GWANGJU 2019

ORD BIB

301

303
304
305
306
307
308
309
10 310
11 311
12 312
13 313
14 314
15 315
16 316
17 317
18 318
19 319
20 320
21 321
22 322
23 323
24 324
25 325
26 326
27 327
28 328
29 329
30 330
31 331
32 332
33 333
34 334
35 335
36 336
37 337
38 338
39 339
40 340
41 341
42 342
43 343
44 344
45 345
46 346
47 347
48 348
49 349
50 350
51 351
52 352
53 353
54 354
55 355
56 356

O©CoONOOURAWN =

CODE

166290
133852
169843
163197
138989
171206
164447
163022
139313
161922
160030
169823
163264
161780
160552
162825
173212
170575
162213
135603
160518
164646
170405
163101
171297
142237
142790
163833
119375
172142
162422
161079
162661
133675
170452
165000
171850
144346
163809
171165
165508
159938
162059
162489
161334
171467
161888
113770
141918
162057
163117
159770
181423
124273
102482
114018

SURNAME & NAME

LEE Woo Young
SALVUCCI Riccardo
SEO Yeon

JUN Hyuisung

LIMA Ricardo

CHOI Kishik

NAM Seung Gyu

LEE Wonseok
STAMENOVIC Ivan
SHIN Byunghee

LEE Chi Sun

SHIN Jong-Kyu
JUNG Daegyo

HAN Jongmin

KIM Young Hoo

LEE Eung Sun

LEE Hyongmin
KONG Doowan
KETTANJIAN Samuel
LE Gang

JANG Sungmin
GOGA Razvan
MOON Myeongju
KIM Seungyung

KIM Kitae

GARCIA MANZO Carlos
AGUIRRE Carlos

KIM Dongmin
MARTINEZ LUCCANI Juan Lu
KIM Myuong-Jun
KIM Youkwang
VAZQUEZ PRECIADO Rodolfo
LEE Jung Yoon
TEPPER Romet
SONG Sunbum
MOON Byung Gook
KIM Sung Hwan
FANNING Nigel
KWON Hyoukwon
SONG Woo Chang
HAN Seung Won
EHRHARDT Thomas
DONLON Kevin

YOO Sanghyun
KEMMERLING Steven
YONG Gerald

KIM Dung Won
ROMASHKIN Andrey
WAGNER Tristan
TAN Robb

CHO Seungmok
PARK Jae Young
LEE Ho Seob
RASMUSSEN Knut Ivan
VITEK Rostislav
VOLKART Gustavo

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

FED BORN CAT

Wave 1 - AUG 10 - 10:00

KOR 1979 M40-44
ITA 1978 M40-44
KOR 1979 M40-44
KOR 1976 M40-44
BRA 1979 M40-44
KOR 1975 M40-44
KOR 1977 M40-44
KOR 1977 M40-44
HKG 1976 M40-44
KOR 1978 M40-44
KOR 1978 M40-44
KOR 1977 M40-44
KOR 1976 M40-44
KOR 1978 M40-44
KOR 1975 M40-44
KOR 1977 M40-44
KOR 1975 M40-44
KOR 1975 M40-44
FRA 1976 M40-44
CHN 1976 M40-44
KOR 1975 M40-44
ROU 1979 M40-44
KOR 1979 M40-44
KOR 1975 M40-44
KOR 1975 M40-44
GUA 1978 M40-44
ECU 1978 M40-44
KOR 1979 M40-44
USA 1975 M40-44
KOR 1976 M40-44
KOR 1978 M40-44
MEX 1975 M40-44
KOR 1977 M40-44
EST 1978 M40-44
KOR 1977 M40-44
KOR 1978 M40-44
KOR 1977 M40-44
IRL 1975 M40-44
KOR 1977 M40-44
KOR 1979 M40-44
KOR 1977 M40-44
GER 1977 M40-44
USA 1978 M40-44
KOR 1976 M40-44
USA 1979 M40-44
MAS 1977 M40-44
KOR 1975 M40-44
RUS 1979 M40-44
FRA 1978 M40-44
PHI 1979 M40-44
KOR 1977 M40-44
KOR 1979 M40-44
KOR 1978 M40-44
NOR 1978 M40-44
CZE 1976 M40-44
BRA 1977 M40-44

TEAM

HERO

PISCINE STADIO FITNESS WELLNESS
Gwangju Swimming Club

CORE

ALAGOAS MASTERS - AL MASTERS
SES

Gwangyang Masters

RED 14.9

Ladies' Recreation Club

Outside

FLAME SWIMMERS

Gwangju Masters Swim Club

GPG

MAD88

FLAME SWIMMERS

GJ Dolphins

Cheong Eo Ram

SES

CLUB SPORT.MUNIC.PUTEAUX
SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
FLAME SWIMMERS

ACS SWIMMANIA CLUJ NAPOCA
Team Thunder

SWIMON

ORI MBG

Guatemala Masters

CLUB ESPECIALIZADO NAUTICO
Ichon-Youngwoo

Swim Fort Lauderdale

MAD88

Swim Holic

Cocodrilos de San Pedro
SEASTAR

Viimsi Veeklubi

Team FOA

Saneum Swimming

GPG

Terenure SC

SEOUL WATER POLO MASTERS TEAM
GJ Dolphins

Incheon Swimming Federation
SSKC Poseidon Aschaffenburg
University of San Francisco
Outside

Nashville Aquatic Club Masters
New Wave Swimming Club
Gwangyang Masters

Troyka

U.S.M. MALAKOFF

NOGCC Swim Club

Attirance DgDc Swimming
SwimKorea

MAD88

Oslo Idrettslag Svoemming

1. plavecky klub otuzilcu Praha
BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS
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ORD BIB CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

Wave 2 - AUG 10 - 10:10

1 361 164690 PARK Jungyoung KOR 1976 W40-44 Outside
2 362 170430 LEE Jeongae KOR 1979 W40-44 ORI MBG
3 363 160527 KIM Doyoun KOR 1978 W40-44 FLAME SWIMMERS
4 364 159801 SILVA Catarina Grace POR 1977 W40-44 CLUBE NAVAL DO FUNCHAL
5 365 115961 NURSE Kathryn RSA 1979 W40-44 Cape Town MSC - CPTW-CPT
6 366 161397 MACIEJEWSKI Celine FRA 1979 W40-44 NATATION SAINT DENIS REUNION
7 367 162958 OH Insuk KOR 1979 W40-44 Ichon-Youngwoo
8 368 164882 JO Eunjin KOR 1975 W40-44 GPG
9 369 160872 YODPRADIT Sukritta THA 1976 W40-44 Vision Swimming Academy
10 370 166593 KIM Hye Jeong KOR 1975 W40-44 blueswimming by jeje
11 371 163975 CHUNG Yiyoon KOR 1979 W40-44 OPENCARE
12 372 115103 STUDENIKINA Natalia RUS 1979 W40-44 Silver Swim
13 373 180565 KIM Youngjoo KOR 1976 W40-44 BDSS S-Line Suncheon
14 374 165379 KIM Yong Kyong KOR 1975 W40-44 GPG
15 375 138855 VAN DER LEDEN Natasja NED 1976 W40-44 DSZ
16 376 170734 WI Hyeaseung KOR 1978 W40-44 Bitgoul Swimming Club
17 377 137010 EDWARDS Ceri GBR 1978 W40-44 Portsmouth Northsea SC
18 378 159819 DE SOUZA SANTOS Mayra POR 1979 W40-44 CLUBE NAVAL DO FUNCHAL
19 379 159891 KRUGER Samantha RSA 1978 W40-44 Synergy Masters Swimming Club
20 380 119400 KOVACS Delia Ana ROU 1976 W40-44 Gold Stars Baia Mare
21 381 161354 MOLCHANOVA Larisa RUS 1975 W40-44 Silver Swim
22 382 139031 VAN WYK Melanie RSA 1977 W40-44 Cape Town MSC - CPTW-CPT
23 383 140995 BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia UKR 1976 W40-44 Wolf Pack SC
24 384 161250 LOPEZ Leticia MEX 1977 W40-44 Acuatica Nelson Vargas
25 385 113056 NEGOMEDZYANOVA Elena RUS 1977 W40-44 Silver Swim
26 386 164939 LEE Joojin KOR 1975 W40-44 GPG

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
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ORD BIB  CODE
1 391 123810
2 392 119242
3 393 170605
4 394 171000
5 395 171308
6 396 180548
7 397 135688
8 398 115913
9 399 114038

10 400 133154
11 401 160057
12 402 164461
13 403 161910
14 404 163036
15 405 164885
16 406 162345
17 407 178968
18 408 161613
19 409 161177
20 410 168355
21 411 164234
22 412 128810
23 413 175206
24 414 142196
25 415 162173
26 416 160269
27 417 133516
28 418 171460
29 419 167914
30 420 137114
31 421 171192
32 422 163356
33 423 171203
34 424 171248
35 425 166398
36 426 172235
37 427 166601
38 428 112705
39 429 163627
40 430 165573
41 431 141832
42 432 163965
43 433 138016
44 434 166379
45 435 163605

SURNAME & NAME

LILJESTROEM Fredric
GRENZ Dirk
JEONG Juyeong
LEE Ki Hoon

LEE Inkyu

KIM Byeongno
SPENGLER Oliver
HORVAT Petr
BAGDALOV Dmitry
PIOVESAN Igor
LEON Diego

JUNG Jung Kyo

FED BORN CAT

Wave 3 - AUG 10 - 10:20

GARZA GUAJARDO Armando

RISHPON Amir
GUNTHER Martin
YOON Yeochan
JUNG Changhwan
LEE Bongwon
MODEGI Takaomi
LEE Dongmyeong
LEE Jaemin
MOUALA Feras
SIM Jaehoon
TITINSHNIDER Roman
KIM Yang Su
IBORRA GIL Javier
VANTAGGIATO Marco
KIM Minsik

KIM Jeong Hun
LOPEZ Mauricio
KANG Hyungu

KIM Joonhyung
BAEK Junghun
CHOI Euihyun

LEE Min Ho

JUNG Jinhyup

KIM Doo Hyun

DIP Eduardo

JUNG Hak Ki
SEOL Jae Uk
ARAGAO Carlos
KIM Hyun Tae
ZUANAZZ| Alexandre
LEE Jin Won

LEE Ho Jang

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

HKG
GER
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
GER
CZE
RUS
ITA
ECU
KOR
MEX
ISR
GER
KOR
KOR
KOR
JPN
KOR
KOR
SYR
KOR
ISR
KOR
ESP
POR
KOR
KOR
COL
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
BRA
KOR
KOR
BRA
KOR
BRA
KOR
KOR

1973
1973
1972
1971
1972
1974
1972
1973
1970
1974
1974
1973
1970
1973
1971
1971
1971
1974
1974
1973
1970
1971
1973
1972
1970
1970
1971
1971
1970
1971
1971
1973
1972
1972
1970
1972
1971
1974
1970
1973
1972
1971
1974
1970
1971

M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49
M45-49

TEAM

Ladies' Recreation Club
SG Oberhausen

BDSS S-Line Suncheon
Team Thunder

ORI MBG

BDSS S-Line Suncheon
TSV Zirndorf

Plavecky klub Zabreh
MySwimm Moscow

NATATIO MASTER TEAM A.S.DILETT.

Jacaranda

KJ

Cocodrilos de San Pedro
Maccabi Weisgal Rehovot
SG Berliner Wasserratten 1889
Ichon-Youngwoo
Changwon Team f.0.s
PajuUJFree
SUNMATSUDA SC

Bitgoul Swimming Club
SWIMON

Aljaish Sport Club

Ansan HSSC

Maccabi Shoham
SWIMON

C.N MEDITERRANEO
Clube do Litoral Alentejano
Team Thunder

Swim Holic
AQUAMASTER

SEASTAR

Ansan HSSC

Team Thunder

SES

Goyang Gym Diving Club
ORI MBG

GPG

SESC VILA MARIANA

GJ Dolphins

OPENCARE

BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS
SWIMON

BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS
GPG

Attirance DgDc Swimming
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ORD BIB  CODE
1 441 170615
2 442 160431
3 443 162721
4 444 115354
5 445 161309
6 446 165181
7 447 140190
8 448 132283
9 449 159876

10 450 139481
11 451 162251
12 452 163298
13 453 142085
14 454 120720
15 455 165460
16 456 170718
17 457 169570
18 458 119880
19 459 119975
20 460 113158
21 461 136932
22 462 179226
23 463 120211
24 464 142822
25 465 171486
26 466 118625
27 467 164210

SURNAME & NAME

PARK Sangmi
LAMMERS Kathrin
COOKE Heather
BUCHTA Katrin

FED BORN CAT

Wave 4 - AUG 10 - 10:30

SALINAS URBINA Lorena

HUR Jungsoon
VAN LINDT Kathy
OR Ozlem
FONTAINE Agnes
HANKINS Malena
FEISOL Lini

ABEL Julie
WINGERT Luciane
MASNOV Silva
LEE Hong Soon
YUN Sanghui
CABRERA Eva
ROMERO Ruth
TIETZ Susanne
CELIK Pelin
DUQUE CORREA Diana
KIM Sunyeong
MOLLOY Karen
FAUR Adina

LEE Jungae
ASHAUER Katharina
GOLI Syamala

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

KOR
BEL
CAN
GER
MEX
KOR
BEL
TUR
FRA
USA
MAS
FRA
BRA
CRO
KOR
KOR
ESP
MEX
GER
TUR
PAR
KOR
IRL
ISR
KOR
GER
IND

1971
1970
1971
1970
1972
1972
1971
1974
1974
1973
1972
1972
1973
1971
1973
1974
1973
1974
1971
1972
1972
1974
1972
1974
1971
1970
1972

W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49
W45-49

TEAM

SEASTAR

CERCLE NAT.SPORTCITY WOLUWE
Summerland Orca Masters

HSG TH Leipzig

Colinas de Nuevo Leon A.C.

GPG

CERCLE NAT.SPORTCITY WOLUWE
GALATASARAY SPOR KLUBU
NATATION SAINT DENIS REUNION
Atlanta Water Jocks

New Wave Swimming Club
NATATION SAINT DENIS REUNION
GREMIO NAUTICO UNIAO

Daljinsko plivacki klub Donat

GPG

Team Thunder

C. TENIS CHAMARTIN

Sportcity

SG Neukolln Berlin

GALATASARAY SPOR KLUBU
Paraguay Masters

AM5

Aer Lingus Masters SC

Maccabi Shoham

SwimKorea

SG Essen

SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA
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ORD BIB CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

Wave 5 - AUG 10 - 10:40

1 471 181295 PARK Kyeong Su KOR 1966 M50-54 GJ Dolphins
2 472 163284 KIM Yong Jin KOR 1969 M50-54 Saneum Swimming
3 473 117319 LAPORTE Jocelyn FRA 1968 M50-54 LEO LAGRANGE S. B.
4 474 170330 MIN Kyeong Chun KOR 1969 M50-54 Gwangju Swimming Club
5 475 133425 FUENTES SANTIAGO Ricardo ESP 1966 M50-54 A.D. RIVAS NATACION
6 476 160003 MIELZINER David USA 1965 M50-54 Life Time Swim Lake Erie
7 477 163021 KWAK Ho Yeol KOR 1969 M50-54 Funswim
8 478 138625 INFANTE CABELLO Pablo C ESP 1969 M50-54 C.D. HALEGATOS
9 479 171849 CHEN Jielin CHN 1966 M50-54 SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
10 480 167319 KIM Byeongguk KOR 1969 M50-54 SEASTAR
11 481 160772 HOSANG Kim KOR 1969 M50-54 Team9
12 482 162657 FOSTER Brent NZL 1967 M50-54 Roskill Masters
13 483 165404 GARZA Alberto MEX 1968 MS50-54 Titanes de TYM
14 484 112035 ERASITO Terence FIJ 1965 M50-54 DOLPHIN SWIM CLUB
15 485 122779 TOULOT Vincent FRA 1965 M50-54 TRITONS LUMBROIS
16 486 160337 ISCENER Fatih TUR 1967 M50-54 GALATASARAY SPOR KLUBU
17 487 159552 YUN Hogeun KOR 1968 M50-54 GJ Dolphins
18 488 163715 BEHNKE Andreas Norbert E GER 1965 M50-54 SC Wiking Herne 1921
19 489 165854 ALBERTYN Gary RSA 1969 M50-54 Coelacanth MSC
20 490 168673 BANG Jae Yeong KOR 1965 M50-54 blueswimming by jeje
21 491 168358 ROH Ogbong KOR 1965 M50-54 GPG
22 492 181466 KIM Joon Han KOR 1966 M50-54 GJ Dolphins
23 493 165600 KANG Ryeokwon KOR 1966 M50-54 SwimKorea
24 494 167049 MA Jinyeol KOR 1967 M50-54 Gwangju Masters Swim Club
25 495 161001 STROIE Viorel USA 1965 M50-54 Tribeach
26 496 162274 SALWAY Mark GBR 1968 M50-54 Mid Sussex Marlins
27 497 163279 PARK Junhyuck KOR 1966 M50-54 SwimKorea
28 498 170358 YASUBA Fumio JPN 1965 M50-54 KAMAKURA MSC
29 499 162719 COOKE Mike CAN 1969 M50-54 Summerland Orca Masters
30 500 118998 STROIE Adrian USA 1967 M50-54 Tribeach
31 501 162143 TOKUDA Keizo JPN 1968 M50-54 KUBOTA SUIEIBU
32 502 160512 BURNS lan GBR 1969 Mb50-54 Jersey SC
33 503 113375 FAIN Alen CRO 1965 M50-54 Daljinsko plivacki klub Donat
34 504 172236 CHO Hwan Young KOR 1969 M50-54 Korea 10km
35 505 162867 HEO Yang Kyun KOR 1967 M50-54 SWIMON
36 506 163582 LANZONE Francesco HKG 1968 M50-54 South China Athletic Ass
37 507 162680 JUNG Minwoong KOR 1967 MS50-54 Ichon-Youngwoo
38 508 178758 HWANG Ho Jae KOR 1968 M50-54 Team Thunder
39 509 164385 PARK Byungsik KOR 1967 M50-54 Bitgoul Swimming Club
40 510 168123 CHAVEZ GIRALDO Juan Davi COL 1966 M50-54 Universidad Nacional Colombia
41 511 161006 YOUN Yeong Seok KOR 1969 M50-54 INSWIM
42 512 171893 OH Atomfly KOR 1967 M50-54 ORI MBG
43 513 159886 KUSCH Oliver GER 1967 M50-54 Berliner TSC
44 514 162320 BAE Jangwoo KOR 1967 M50-54 SEASTAR
45 515 116082 FORNER PALAU Jose ESP 1969 M50-54 C.D.U.P.V
46 516 132343 MONOLO Luca ITA 1965 M50-54 NUOTATORI MILANESI ASD
47 517 121785 LETCHER Richard HKG 1969 M50-54 Ladies' Recreation Club
48 518 113947 MAJEWSKI Ryszard ESP 1965 M50-54 C. TENERIFE MASTERS

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
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ORD BIB CODE

SURNAME & NAME

FED BORN CAT

Wave 6 - AUG 10 - 10:50

1 521 113120 KARA Johanna FIN
2 522 164792 ITTNER Petra GER
3 523 164051 JUNG Inyoung KOR
4 524 142847 DENOTTI Alba ITA
5 525 140456 GARY Kristin Jan USA
6 526 168360 MIN Huija KOR
7 527 161003 STROIE Claudia USA
8 528 159214 GARCIA TESTAL Cristina ESP
9 529 113599 DELISSEN Angela GER
10 530 133980 CHAPDELAINE Josee CAN
11 531 137658 VANTSI Merle EST
12 532 132447 MIREA Mirela HUN
13 533 146484 ESCANDON GUARNIZO Marian COoL
14 534 165759 BODAS Marta ESP
15 535 164163 EDGE Jean AUS
16 536 160316 KAKURINA Galina RUS
17 537 113528 MALGORZATA Serbin POL
18 538 113662 KOUVELI Vasiliki GRE
19 539 161099 GUMUSBURUN DE MOOR Fulya TUR
20 540 163818 LEE Sun Ok KOR
21 541 161526 STEWART Rebecca GBR
22 542 171477 JIN Ju KOR
23 543 160009 FURUTA Shinoka JPN
24 544 120822 CABANERO Luisa ESP
25 545 144202 BRUNNBERG Lena SWE
26 546 133813 FELD Karen USA
27 547 163648 KUBICEK Nathalie FRA
28 548 180777 YOON Bokhee KOR
29 549 166362 HEINRICH Elena GER
30 550 139191 LIIVAMAA Tiiu EST
31 551 133093 SABATINI Daniela ITA
32 552 137586 PUSCH Judith USA
33 553 123489 ZIEGLER Ina GER

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

1965
1965
1965
1969
1967
1968
1967
1967
1966
1967
1965
1965
1965
1968
1966
1969
1966
1968
1969
1968
1967
1967
1968
1966
1965
1967
1969
1965
1965
1968
1968
1969
1966

W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54
W50-54

TEAM

Cetus Espoo

TSV Zirndorf

SEASTAR

ESPERIA ASD

New York Athletic Club
Gwangju Masters Swim Club
Tribeach

C.N MEDITERRANEO
Sanitats-SV HH 1889

Club Aquatic Montreal
Meisterujumise U-klubi
Tovafutok SE

ACUACOL VALLE

C. TENIS CHAMARTIN
Seaside Pirates Inc

Master DV

Miejski Klub Plywacki Szczecin
PANATHINAIKOS A.O.
ISTANBUL TEKNIK UNIVERSITESI SK
Saneum Swimming

Saxon Crown Lewisham SC
BDSS S-Line Suncheon
OLYMPIA

Club Natacion Puertollano
Upsala Simsallskap

Claremont Club

NATATION SAINT DENIS REUNION
Team Thunder

TV 1846 Gross-Gerau
Meisterujumise U-klubi

TEAM INSUBRIKA A.S.DILETT.
Austin Swim Club

Berliner TSC

&S e SAMSUNG
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Fira

WATER IS OUR WORLD

18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019

3000m Open Water

GWANGJU 2019

Fina

WORLD MASTERS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results
Day 2
RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL GAP
WOMEN 50-54

1 538 KOUVELI Vasiliki GRE 1968 W50-54  PANATHINAIKOS A.O. 40:45.6

2 551 SABATINI Daniela ITA 1968 W50-54 TEAM INSUBRIKA A.S.DILETT. 40:54.4 8.8

3 553 ZIEGLER Ina GER 1966 W50-54  Berliner TSC 40:55.4 9.8

4 525 GARY Kiristin Jan USA 1967 W50-54  New York Athletic Club 42:27.0 1:41.4

5 537 MALGORZATA Serbin POL 1966 W50-54  Miejski Klub Plywacki Szczecin 42:34.5 1:48.9

6 527 STROIE Claudia USA 1967 W50-54  Tribeach 42:54.9 2:09.3

7 524 DENOTTI Alba ITA 1969 W50-54 ESPERIA ASD 43:38.3 2:52.7

8 529 DELISSEN Angela GER 1966 W50-54 Sanitats-SV HH 1889 44:56.9 4:11.3

9 531 VANTSI Merle EST 1965 W50-54  Meisterujumise U-klubi 46:07.1 5:21.5
10 530 CHAPDELAINE Josee CAN 1967 W50-54  Club Aquatic Montreal 47:13.5 6:27.9
11 545 BRUNNBERG Lena SWE 1965 W50-54  Upsala Simsallskap 49:13.5 8:27.9
12 541 STEWART Rebecca GBR 1967 W50-54  Saxon Crown Lewisham SC 49:36.4 8:50.8
13 546 FELD Karen USA 1967 W50-54  Claremont Club 50:04.0 9:18.4
14 521 KARA Johanna FIN 1965 W50-54  Cetus Espoo 50:06.9 9:21.3
15 532 MIREA Mirela HUN 1965 W50-54 Tovafutok SE 51:48.3 11:02.7
16 547 KUBICEK Nathalie FRA 1969 W50-54 NATATION SAINT DENIS REUNION 53:21.4 12:35.8
17 534 BODAS Marta ESP 1968 W50-54 C. TENIS CHAMARTIN 53:33.8 12:48.2
18 535 EDGE Jean AUS 1966 W50-54  Seaside Pirates Inc 54:17.1 13:31.5
19 549 HEINRICH Elena GER 1965 W50-54 TV 1846 Gross-Gerau 58:29.8 17:44.2
20 542 JINJu KOR 1967 W50-54 BDSS S-Line Suncheon 58:46.0 18:00.4
21 543 FURUTA Shinoka JPN 1968 W50-54 OLYMPIA 1:00:56.2 20:10.6
22 533 ESCANDON GUARNIZO Marian COL 1965 W50-54 ACUACOL VALLE 1:01:05.0 20:19.4
23 536 KAKURINA Galina RUS 1969 W50-54  Master DV 1:01:50.0 21:04.4
24 528 GARCIA TESTAL Cristina ESP 1967 W50-54 C.N MEDITERRANEO 1:02:02.0 21:16.4
25 539 GUMUSBURUN DE MOOR Fulya TUR 1969 W50-54 ISTANBUL TEKNIK UNIVERSITESI SK 1:08:43.2 27:57.6
26 540 LEE Sun Ok KOR 1968 W50-54  Saneum Swimming 1:11:25.7 30:40.1
27 523 JUNG Inyoung KOR 1965 W50-54 SEASTAR 1:12:12.8 31:27.2
28 522 ITTNER Petra GER 1965 W50-54 TSV Zirndorf 1:12:35.5 31:49.9
29 526 MIN Huija KOR 1968 W50-54  Gwangju Masters Swim Club 1:13:40.6 32:55.0
30 548 YOON Bokhee KOR 1965 W50-54  Team Thunder 1:16:39.7 35:54.1
31 550 LIVAMAA Tiiu EST 1968 W50-54  Meisterujumise U-klubi 1:19:09.1 38:23.5

NOT CLASSIFIED
544 CABANERO Luisa ESP 1966 W50-54  Club Natacion Puertollano DNS
552 PUSCH Judith USA 1969 W50-54  Austin Swim Club DNS
WOMEN 45-49

1 450 HANKINS Malena USA 1973 W45-49  Atlanta Water Jocks 42:19.2

2 461 DUQUE CORREA Diana PAR 1972 W45-49  Paraguay Masters 42:25.6 6.4

3 464 FAUR Adina ISR 1974 W45-49 Maccabi Shoham 43:17.8 58.6

4 466 ASHAUER Katharina GER 1970 W45-49  SG Essen 44:39.0 2:19.8

5 447 VAN LINDT Kathy BEL 1971 W45-49 CERCLE NAT.SPORTCITY WOLUWE 44:42.6 2:23.4

6 459 TIETZ Susanne GER 1971 W45-49  SG Neukolln Berlin 47:59.8 5:40.6

7 449 FONTAINE Agnes FRA 1974 W45-49 NATATION SAINT DENIS REUNION 48:22.5 6:03.3

8 442 LAMMERS Kathrin BEL 1970 W45-49 CERCLE NAT.SPORTCITY WOLUWE 49:09.5 6:50.3

9 448 OR Ozlem TUR 1974 W45-49 GALATASARAY SPOR KLUBU 49:09.8 6:50.6
10 453 WINGERT Luciane BRA 1973 W45-49 GREMIO NAUTICO UNIAO 49:24.6 7:05.4
11 445 SALINAS URBINA Lorena MEX 1972 W45-49  Colinas de Nuevo Leon A.C. 52:30.9 10:11.7
12 458 ROMERO Ruth MEX 1974 W45-49  Sportcity 53:17.6 10:58.4
13 463 MOLLOY Karen IRL 1972 W45-49  Aer Lingus Masters SC 53:24.6 11:05.4
14 452 ABEL Julie FRA 1972 W45-49 NATATION SAINT DENIS REUNION 54:20.4 12:01.2
15 444 BUCHTA Katrin GER 1970 W45-49  HSG TH Leipzig 57:07.6 14:48.4
16 454 MASNOV Silva CRO 1971 W45-49  Daljinsko plivacki klub Donat 57:27.9 15:08.7
17 455 LEE Hong Soon KOR 1973 W45-49 GPG 1:00:21.7 18:02.5
18 441 PARK Sangmi KOR 1971 W45-49  SEASTAR 1:02:36.1 20:16.9
19 443 COOKE Heather CAN 1971 W45-49  Summerland Orca Masters 1:03:49.2 21:30.0
20 457 CABRERA Eva ESP 1973 W45-49 C. TENIS CHAMARTIN 1:03:57.9 21:38.7

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
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Fina

WATER IS OUR WORLD

18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019

3000m Open Water

GWANGJU 2019

Fina

WORLD MASTERS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results
Day 2
RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL GAP
21 462 KIM Sunyeong KOR 1974 W45-49 AM5 1:05:07.0 22:47.8
22 446 HUR Jungsoon KOR 1972 W45-49 GPG 1:07:25.4 25:06.2
23 467 GOLI Syamala IND 1972 W45-49 SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA 1:07:30.1 25:10.9
24 451 FEISOL Lini MAS 1972 W45-49  New Wave Swimming Club 1:08:58.1 26:38.9
25 465 LEE Jungae KOR 1971 W45-49  SwimKorea 1:10:00.0 27:40.8
26 456 YUN Sanghui KOR 1974 W45-49  Team Thunder 1:11:56.6 29:37.4
27 460 CELIK Pelin TUR 1972 W45-49 GALATASARAY SPOR KLUBU 1:20:13.8 37:54.6
WOMEN 40-44
1 377 EDWARDS Ceri GBR 1978 W40-44  Portsmouth Northsea SC 40:23.0
2 365 NURSE Kathryn RSA 1979 W40-44  Cape Town MSC - CPTW-CPT 44:41.3 4:18.3
3 379 KRUGER Samantha RSA 1978 W40-44  Synergy Masters Swimming Club 45:56.5 5:33.5
4 380 KOVACS Delia Ana ROU 1976 W40-44  Gold Stars Baia Mare 46:24.6 6:01.6
5 383 BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia UKR 1976 W40-44  Wolf Pack SC 46:47.9 6:24.9
6 385 NEGOMEDZYANOVA Elena RUS 1977 W40-44  Silver Swim 48:41.4 8:18.4
7 372 STUDENIKINA Natalia RUS 1979 W40-44  Silver Swim 51:11.2 10:48.2
8 378 DE SOUZA SANTOS Mayra POR 1979 W40-44 CLUBE NAVAL DO FUNCHAL 51:32.2 11:09.2
9 369 YODPRADIT Sukritta THA 1976 W40-44  Vision Swimming Academy 52:00.0 11:37.0
10 366 MACIEJEWSKI Celine FRA 1979 W40-44 NATATION SAINT DENIS REUNION 53:27.3 13:04.3
11 370 KIM Hye Jeong KOR 1975 W40-44  blueswimming by jeje 54:18.7 13:55.7
12 384 LOPEZ Leticia MEX 1977 W40-44  Acuatica Nelson Vargas 54:34.5 14:11.5
13 382 VAN WYK Melanie RSA 1977 W40-44  Cape Town MSC - CPTW-CPT 58:59.6 18:36.6
14 381 MOLCHANOVA Larisa RUS 1975 W40-44  Silver Swim 1:01:50.6 21:27.6
15 364 SILVA Catarina Grace POR 1977 W40-44 CLUBE NAVAL DO FUNCHAL 1:04:46.5 24:235
16 373 KIM Youngjoo KOR 1976 W40-44  BDSS S-Line Suncheon 1:06:01.8 25:38.8
17 363 KIM Doyoun KOR 1978 W40-44 FLAME SWIMMERS 1:07:05.3 26:42.3
18 362 LEE Jeongae KOR 1979 W40-44 ORIMBG 1:08:31.9 28:08.9
19 367 OHInsuk KOR 1979 W40-44  Ichon-Youngwoo 1:13:50.7 33:27.7
20 361 PARK Jungyoung KOR 1976 W40-44  Outside 1:15:54.5 35:31.5
21 376 WI Hyeaseung KOR 1978 W40-44  Bitgoul Swimming Club 1:16:30.9 36:07.9
22 374 KIM Yong Kyong KOR 1975 W40-44 GPG 1:16:44.3 36:21.3
23 368 JO Eunjin KOR 1975 W40-44 GPG 1:20:08.3 39:45.3
NOT CLASSIFIED
371 CHUNG Yiyoon KOR 1979 W40-44 OPENCARE DNS
386 LEE Joojin KOR 1975 W40-44 GPG DNS
375 VAN DER LEDEN Natasja NED 1976 W40-44 DSZ DNS
MEN 50-54
1 489 ALBERTYN Gary RSA 1969 M50-54  Coelacanth MSC 36:48.1
2 516 MONOLO Luca ITA 1965 M50-54 NUOTATORI MILANESI ASD 36:55.4 7.3
3 513 KUSCH Oliver GER 1967 M50-54 Berliner TSC 36:56.9 8.8
4 482 FOSTER Brent NZL 1967 M50-54  Roskill Masters 38:19.0 1:30.9
5 517 LETCHER Richard HKG 1969 M50-54 Ladies' Recreation Club 41:55.6 5:07.5
6 502 BURNS lan GBR 1969 M50-54  Jersey SC 42:10.4 5:22.3
7 506 LANZONE Francesco HKG 1968 M50-54  South China Athletic Ass 42:22.7 5:34.6
8 476 MIELZINER David USA 1965 M50-54  Life Time Swim Lake Erie 43:54.8 7:06.7
9 485 TOULOT Vincent FRA 1965 M50-54  TRITONS LUMBROIS 44:04.4 7:16.3
10 496 SALWAY Mark GBR 1968 M50-54 Mid Sussex Marlins 44:39.5 7:51.4
11 487 YUN Hogeun KOR 1968 M50-54  GJ Dolphins 46:35.5 9:47.4
12 481 HOSANG Kim KOR 1969 M50-54  Team9 46:45.3 9:57.2
13 473 LAPORTE Jocelyn FRA 1968 M50-54  LEO LAGRANGE S. B. 48:37.9 11:49.8
14 498 YASUBA Fumio JPN 1965 M50-54 KAMAKURA MSC 48:39.1 11:51.0
15 518 MAJEWSKI Ryszard ESP 1965 M50-54  C. TENERIFE MASTERS 48:44.3 11:56.2
16 515 FORNER PALAU Jose ESP 1969 M50-54 C.D.U.P.V 49:00.4 12:12.3
17 503 FAIN Alen CRO 1965 M50-54  Daljinsko plivacki klub Donat 49:35.2 12:47.1
18 500 STROIE Adrian USA 1967 M50-54 Tribeach 50:03.8 13:15.7
19 475 FUENTES SANTIAGO Ricardo ESP 1966 M50-54  A.D. RIVAS NATACION 50:10.4 13:22.3
20 488 BEHNKE Andreas Norbert E GER 1965 M50-54  SC Wiking Herne 1921 50:17.8 13:29.7
21 486 ISCENER Fatih TUR 1967 M50-54 GALATASARAY SPOR KLUBU 51:19.9 14:31.8
22 499 COOKE Mike CAN 1969 M50-54  Summerland Orca Masters 51:20.4 14:32.3
Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
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18th FINA World Masters Championships

Gwangju 2019

Fina

WORLD MASTERS

Flm GWANGJU2019. | CHAMPIONSHIPS
3000m Open Water
Results
Day 2
RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL GAP
23 501 TOKUDA Keizo JPN 1968 M50-54  KUBOTA SUIEIBU 52:20.4 15:32.3
24 497 PARK Junhyuck KOR 1966 M50-54  SwimKorea 53:27.0 16:38.9
25 491 ROH Ogbong KOR 1965 M50-54  GPG 53:57.1 17:09.0
26 504 CHO Hwan Young KOR 1969 M50-54  Korea 10km 53:57.2 17:09.1
27 490 BANG Jae Yeong KOR 1965 M50-54  blueswimming by jeje 54:13.6 17:25.5
28 509 PARK Byungsik KOR 1967 M50-54  Bitgoul Swimming Club 54:13.8 17:25.7
29 478 INFANTE CABELLO Pablo C ESP 1969 M50-54  C.D. HALEGATOS 54:16.9 17:28.8
30 505 HEO Yang Kyun KOR 1967 M50-54  SWIMON 54:22.7 17:34.6
31 483 GARZA Alberto MEX 1968 M50-54 Titanes de TYM 55:53.2 19:05.1
32 495 STROIE Viorel USA 1965 M50-54  Tribeach 56:15.7 19:27.6
33 479 CHEN Jielin CHN 1966 M50-54 SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB 59:19.9 22:31.8
34 471 PARK Kyeong Su KOR 1966 M50-54  GJ Dolphins 59:28.0 22:39.9
35 512 OH Atomfly KOR 1967 M50-54 ORI MBG 1:01:06.6 24:18.5
36 514 BAE Jangwoo KOR 1967 M50-54  SEASTAR 1:01:07.2 24:19.1
37 511 YOUN Yeong Seok KOR 1969 M50-54  INSWIM 1:03:46.5 26:58.4
38 472 KIM Yong Jin KOR 1969 M50-54  Saneum Swimming 1:04:19.1 27:31.0
39 494 MA Jinyeol KOR 1967 M50-54  Gwangju Masters Swim Club 1:07:15.5 30:27.4
40 493 KANG Ryeokwon KOR 1966 M50-54  SwimKorea 1:08:00.7 31:12.6
41 484 ERASITO Terence FI 1965 M50-54  DOLPHIN SWIM CLUB 1:09:16.1 32:28.0
42 477 KWAK Ho Yeol KOR 1969 M50-54 Funswim 1:10:10.2 33:22.1
43 507 JUNG Minwoong KOR 1967 M50-54  Ichon-Youngwoo 1:10:14.3 33:26.2
44 492 KIM Joon Han KOR 1966 M50-54 GJ Dolphins 1:12:43.7 35:55.6
45 508 HWANG Ho Jae KOR 1968 M50-54  Team Thunder 1:17:55.3 41:07.2
46 474 MIN Kyeong Chun KOR 1969 M50-54  Gwangju Swimming Club 1:18:07.9 41:19.8
NOT CLASSIFIED
510 CHAVEZ GIRALDO Juan Davi COL 1966 M50-54  Universidad Nacional Colombia DNS
480 KIM Byeongguk KOR 1969 M50-54  SEASTAR DNS
MEN 45-49
1 400 PIOVESAN Igor ITA 1974 M45-49 NATATIO MASTER TEAM A.S.DILETT. 36:24.7
2 412 MOUALA Feras SYR 1971 M45-49  Aljaish Sport Club 37:04.3 39.6
3 391 LILJESTROEM Fredric HKG 1973 M45-49  Ladies' Recreation Club 37:49.3 1:24.6
4 417 VANTAGGIATO Marco POR 1971 M45-49  Clube do Litoral Alentejano 40:22.0 3:57.3
5 431 ARAGAO Carlos BRA 1972 M45-49 BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS 41:12.3 4:47.6
6 433 ZUANAZZI Alexandre BRA 1974 M45-49 BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS 41:16.7 4:52.0
7 399 BAGDALOV Dmitry RUS 1970 M45-49  MySwimm Moscow 41:28.2 5:03.5
8 414 TITINSHNIDER Roman ISR 1972 M45-49  Maccabi Shoham 41:43.3 5:18.6
9 409 MODEGI Takaomi JPN 1974 M45-49 SUNMATSUDA SC 46:07.8 9:43.1
10 404 RISHPON Amir ISR 1973 M45-49  Maccabi Weisgal Rehovot 46:38.4 10:13.7
11 397 SPENGLER Oliver GER 1972 M45-49 TSV Zirndorf 46:46.3 10:21.6
12 405 GUNTHER Martin GER 1971 M45-49  SG Berliner Wasserratten 1889 48:08.9 11:44.2
13 420 LOPEZ Mauricio COL 1971 M45-49  AQUAMASTER 48:31.6 12:06.9
14 424 CHOI Euihyun KOR 1972 M45-49  SES 51:03.6 14:38.9
15 398 HORVAT Petr CZE 1973 M45-49  Plavecky klub Zabreh 51:51.6 15:26.9
16 407 JUNG Changhwan KOR 1971 M45-49  Changwon Team f.0.s 53:44.6 17:19.9
17 415 KIM Yang Su KOR 1970 M45-49  SWIMON 53:47.8 17:23.1
18 416 IBORRA GIL Javier ESP 1970 M45-49 C.N MEDITERRANEO 53:51.0 17:26.3
19 396 KIM Byeongno KOR 1974 M45-49  BDSS S-Line Suncheon 53:55.4 17:30.7
20 421 KANG Hyungu KOR 1971 M45-49 SEASTAR 53:58.4 17:33.7
21 392 GRENZ Dirk GER 1973 M45-49  SG Oberhausen 55:56.3 19:31.6
22 430 SEOL Jae Uk KOR 1973 M45-49  OPENCARE 56:02.8 19:38.1
23 427 KIM Doo Hyun KOR 1971 M45-49  GPG 58:45.7 22:21.0
24 413 SIM Jaehoon KOR 1973 M45-49  Ansan HSSC 59:40.0 23:15.3
25 435 LEE Ho Jang KOR 1971 M45-49  Attirance DgDc Swimming 59:44.7 23:20.0
26 434 LEE Jin Won KOR 1970 M45-49 GPG 1:02:41.7 26:17.0
27 410 LEE Dongmyeong KOR 1973 M45-49  Bitgoul Swimming Club 1:03:15.3 26:50.6
28 395 LEE Inkyu KOR 1972 M45-49  ORIMBG 1:03:41.0 27:16.3
29 423 BAEK Junghun KOR 1972 M45-49  Team Thunder 1:03:42.9 27:18.2
30 432 KIMHyun Tae KOR 1971 M45-49  SWIMON 1:05:19.0 28:54.3
31 425 LEE MinHo KOR 1970 M45-49  Goyang Gym Diving Club 1:05:25.1 29:00.4
32 418 KIM Minsik KOR 1971 M45-49  Team Thunder 1:06:07.0 29:42.3
Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
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6 18th FINA World Masters Championships
i’,@ Gwangju 2019 sty Fina

WORLD MASTERS
Flm GWANGJU2019. | CHAMPIONSHIPS
3000m Open Water
Results
Day 2
RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL GAP
33 411 LEE Jaemin KOR 1970 M45-49  SWIMON 1:06:10.6 29:45.9
34 408 LEE Bongwon KOR 1974 M45-49  PajuUJFree 1:06:30.0 30:05.3
35 422 KIM Joonhyung KOR 1973 M45-49  Ansan HSSC 1:06:35.3 30:10.6
36 429 JUNG Hak Ki KOR 1970 M45-49  GJ Dolphins 1:09:00.6 32:35.9
37 406 YOON Yeochan KOR 1971 M45-49  Ichon-Youngwoo 1:09:16.5 32:51.8
38 393 JEONG Juyeong KOR 1972 M45-49  BDSS S-Line Suncheon 1:12:52.9 36:28.2
39 394 LEEKiHoon KOR 1971 M45-49  Team Thunder 1:13:01.3 36:36.6
40 426 JUNG Jinhyup KOR 1972 M45-49  ORIMBG 1:14:48.7 38:24.0
41 402 JUNG Jung Kyo KOR 1973 M45-49 KJ 1:17:48.2 41:235
NOT CLASSIFIED
403 GARZA GUAJARDO Armando MEX 1970 M45-49  Cocodrilos de San Pedro DSQ
428 DIP Eduardo BRA 1974 M45-49 SESC VILA MARIANA DNS
419 KIM Jeong Hun KOR 1970 M45-49 Swim Holic DNS
401 LEON Diego ECU 1974 M45-49  Jacaranda DNS
MEN 40-44
1 355 VITEK Rostislav CZE 1976 M40-44 |. plavecky klub otuzilcu Praha 37:32.6
2 348 ROMASHKIN Andrey RUS 1979 M40-44 Troyka 37:44.5 11.9
3 354 RASMUSSEN Knut lvan NOR 1978 M40-44  Oslo Idrettslag Svoemming 38:37.4 1:04.8
4 329 MARTINEZ LUCCANI Juan Lu USA 1975 M40-44  Swim Fort Lauderdale 39:29.4 1:56.8
5 338 FANNING Nigel IRL 1975 M40-44  Terenure SC 40:53.2 3:20.6
6 356 VOLKART Gustavo BRA 1977 M40-44 BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS 41:22.8 3:50.2
7 342 EHRHARDT Thomas GER 1977 M40-44  SSKC Poseidon Aschaffenburg 41:51.9 4:19.3
8 309 STAMENOVIC Ivan HKG 1976 M40-44  Ladies' Recreation Club 42:40.3 5:07.7
9 349 WAGNER Tristan FRA 1978 M40-44  U.S.M. MALAKOFF 42:41.1 5:08.5
10 326 GARCIA MANZO Carlos GUA 1978 M40-44  Guatemala Masters 43:41.5 6:08.9
11 327 AGUIRRE Carlos ECU 1978 M40-44 CLUB ESPECIALIZADO NAUTICO 43:49.4 6:16.8
12 302 SALVUCCI Riccardo ITA 1978 M40-44 PISCINE STADIO FITNESS WELLNESS 43:52.0 6:19.4
13 305 LIMA Ricardo BRA 1979 M40-44 ALAGOAS MASTERS - AL MASTERS 44:39.6 7:07.0
14 343 DONLON Kevin USA 1978 M40-44  University of San Francisco 46:27.3 8:54.7
15 350 TAN Robb PHI 1979 M40-44 NOGCC Swim Club 48:58.5 11:25.9
16 344 YOO Sanghyun KOR 1976 M40-44  Outside 49:27.9 11:55.3
17 353 LEE Ho Seob KOR 1978 M40-44  MADB88 49:44.1 12:11.5
18 330 KIM Myuong-Jun KOR 1976 M40-44  MADS8 49:49.2 12:16.6
19 336 MOON Byung Gook KOR 1978 M40-44  Saneum Swimming 49:53.1 12:20.5
20 310 SHIN Byunghee KOR 1978 M40-44  Outside 50:02.6 12:30.0
21 304 JUN Hyuisung KOR 1976 M40-44 CORE 51:01.4 13:28.8
22 341 HAN Seung Won KOR 1977 M40-44  Incheon Swimming Federation 52:39.9 15:07.3
23 311 LEE Chi Sun KOR 1978 M40-44 FLAME SWIMMERS 52:43.4 15:10.8
24 306 CHOI Kishik KOR 1975 M40-44  SES 54:04.1 16:31.5
25 352 PARK Jae Young KOR 1979 M40-44  SwimKorea 54:59.1 17:26.5
26 314 HAN Jongmin KOR 1978 M40-44  MADS88 55:24.5 17:51.9
27 340 SONG Woo Chang KOR 1979 M40-44  GJ Dolphins 56:54.7 19:22.1
28 316 LEE Eung Sun KOR 1977 M40-44 GJ Dolphins 57:04.8 19:32.2
29 325 KIM Kitae KOR 1975 M40-44  ORIMBG 57:24.4 19:51.8
30 319 KETTANJIAN Samuel FRA 1976 M40-44 CLUB SPORT.MUNIC.PUTEAUX 57:52.4 20:19.8
31 321 JANG Sungmin KOR 1975 M40-44  FLAME SWIMMERS 58:11.5 20:38.9
32 324 KIM Seungyung KOR 1975 M40-44  SWIMON 58:11.8 20:39.2
33 322 GOGA Razvan ROU 1979 M40-44  ACS SWIMMANIA CLUJ NAPOCA 58:32.5 20:59.9
34 317 LEE Hyongmin KOR 1975 M40-44  Cheong Eo Ram 58:39.7 21:07.1
35 303 SEO Yeon KOR 1979 M40-44  Gwangju Swimming Club 58:41.6 21:09.0
36 347 KIM Dung Won KOR 1975 M40-44  Gwangyang Masters 58:49.1 21:16.5
37 332 VAZQUEZ PRECIADO Rodolfo MEX 1975 M40-44  Cocodrilos de San Pedro 58:57.5 21:24.9
38 301 LEE Woo Young KOR 1979 M40-44  HERO 59:36.9 22:04.3
39 320 LE Gang CHN 1976 M40-44 SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB 59:43.9 22:11.3
40 312 SHIN Jong-Kyu KOR 1977 M40-44  Gwangju Masters Swim Club 1:00:11.5 22:38.9
41 351 CHO Seungmok KOR 1977 M40-44  Attirance DgDc Swimming 1:00:19.2 22:46.6
42 307 NAM Seung Gyu KOR 1977 M40-44  Gwangyang Masters 1:00:52.2 23:19.6
43 335 SONG Sunbum KOR 1977 M40-44  Team FOA 1:00:56.1 23:235
44 346 YONG Gerald MAS 1977 M40-44  New Wave Swimming Club 1:01:39.2 24:06.6

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
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18th FINA World Masters Championships

Gwangju 2019

el

Fina

WORLD MASTERS

Flm GWANGJU2019. | CHAMPIONSHIPS
i 3000m Open Water
Results
Day 2
RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL GAP
45 328 KIM Dongmin KOR 1979 M40-44  Ichon-Youngwoo 1:01:56.8 24:24.2
46 323 MOON Myeongju KOR 1979 M40-44  Team Thunder 1:03:34.2 26:01.6
47 313 JUNG Daegyo KOR 1976 M40-44 GPG 1:03:43.7 26:11.1
48 337 KIM Sung Hwan KOR 1977 M40-44  GPG 1:05:03.1 27:30.5
49 308 LEE Wonseok KOR 1977 M40-44 RED 14.9 1:06:42.9 29:10.3
50 333 LEE Jung Yoon KOR 1977 M40-44  SEASTAR 1:07:56.3 30:23.7
51 318 KONG Doowan KOR 1975 M40-44  SES 1:08:14.3 30:41.7
52 315 KIM Young Hoo KOR 1975 M40-44  FLAME SWIMMERS 1:12:32.4 34:59.8
53 331 KIM Youkwang KOR 1978 M40-44 Swim Holic 1:15:51.9 38:19.3
NOT CLASSIFIED

345 KEMMERLING Steven USA 1979 M40-44  Nashville Aquatic Club Masters DNS

339 KWON Hyoukwon KOR 1977 M40-44 SEOUL WATER POLO MASTERS TEAM DNS

334 TEPPER Romet EST 1978 M40-44 Viimsi Veeklubi DNS

Water Temperature: 27°C
Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
Data Processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com Page 5
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18th FINA World Masters Championships

P - Gwanglu 201 9 / )@ E!)% MASTERS
Flm GWANGJU2019. | CHAMPIONSHIPS
i 3000m Open Water

Start List
Day 3
ORD BIB CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM
Wave 1 - AUG 11 - 10:00

1 601 160061 LOPEZ GARCIA Hector ESP 1994 M25-29 C.N. VILLALBA

2 602 161648 ERASITO Elaijie FIJ 1993 M25-29 Tritons Swimming Club

3 603 160322 VOLKOV Nikita RUS 1993 M25-29 Poseidon

4 604 164976 HORVAT Petr CZE 1994 M25-29 Plavecky klub Zabreh

5 605 163670 AGUILAR Diego MEX 1992 M25-29 UNIVERSIDAD DE QUERETARO

6 606 170356 RIGON Giacomo ITA 1993 M25-29 AQUAPOLIS S.S.D. Arl

7 607 170727 NOH lin KOR 1990 M25-29 CORE

8 608 119997 RADZINSKI Pawel POL 1990 M25-29 KS Arkonia Szczecin

9 609 159998 FICHOU Pierre SuUl 1992 M25-29 Club de Plan-les-Ouates
10 610 168860 KWON Hyuksang KOR 1992 M25-29 Daegu20ironclub
11 611 160620 SEISDEDOS Mikel ESP 1994 M25-29 C.N. VILLALBA
12 612 162229 KOSZEGI Daniel HUN 1990 M25-29 Bohochal Uszo es Szinkronuszo
13 613 173196 KIM Jeongwoo KOR 1990 M25-29 Cheong Eo Ram
14 614 114026 WARNER Adam GBR 1990 M25-29 Barnet Copthall SC
15 615 165849 DISARO Andrea ITA 1991 M25-29 QSWIM SSD A.R.L.
16 616 147431 PAIVA Santiago CAN 1991 M25-29 McGill Masters
17 617 163601 AGUDELO Jorge Ivan COL 1991 M25-29 ACUACOL VALLE
18 618 160048 ELISEEV Evgeny RUS 1991 M25-29 Tsunami
19 619 163266 CHOI Eunju KOR 1992 W25-29 CORE
20 620 161826 ISOM Rosie GBR 1993 W25-29 Oxford University SC
21 621 166363 ELLIS Lindsay GBR 1991 W25-29 Royal Air Force Swim Team
22 622 159839 CHO Hangyeol KOR 1991 W25-29 CORE
23 623 159787 KAUFMANN Lara GER 1994 W25-29 SG Ruhr
24 624 165475 CORONADO ROBLEDO Vane MEX 1993 W25-29 Piranas Team
25 625 159877 HEYWOOD Sabina GBR 1991 W25-29 Royal Air Force Swim Team
26 626 163452 DE STEUR Alienor CAN 1993 W25-29 Technosport Masters
27 627 141157 NAJERA Sarah ECU 1991 W25-29 QUITO TENIS Y GOLF CLUB
28 628 160360 BERMEJO ALBERO Ines ESP 1992 W25-29 C.N MEDITERRANEO
29 629 165548 YUN Jeonghui KOR 1990 W25-29 Keep Swimming
30 630 134080 BRUGGE Johanna GER 1991 W25-29 SC Seevetal
31 631 166008 OH Yuniji KOR 1994 W25-29 Bitgoul Swimming Club
32 632 113139 DROGEMULLER Alexandra GER 1990 W25-29 SC Bodenteich

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
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ORD BIB CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

Wave 2 - AUG 11 - 10:10

1 641 165426 HAIGOR ARANGUREN FUERTES ESP 1989 M30-34 C.D. KAIROSCORE
2 642 171117 SANTOS Marcelo BRA 1987 M30-34 GIGANTES CAPIXABAS
3 643 171069 AN Moon Hyan KOR 1989 M30-34 SES
4 644 167029 LEE Jin Woo KOR 1985 M30-34 HERO
5 645 159996 WOOD John GBR 1986 M30-34 Bristol Henleaze SC
6 646 162155 ELLIOTT Liam GBR 1987 MB30-34 Royal Air Force Swim Team
7 647 133854 GRUARIN Andrea ITA 1985 M30-34 A.DIL.UN.SPORT. TRIESTINA NUOTO
8 648 159802 IDEIA Pedro POR 1989 M30-34 CLUBE NAVAL DO FUNCHAL
9 649 160342 KAEWKARINKANOK Kittipong THA 1985 M30-34 Vision Swimming Academy
10 650 164948 AHN Suhjune KOR 1987 MB30-34 WATERANGEL
11 651 136308 MARQUES VELASCO Jaime ESP 1987 M30-34 C.N. MONTEVERDE
12 652 171112 NG Qing Yi JPN 1988 M30-34 KITAJIMAQUATICS
13 653 170720 CHO Jungho KOR 1989 M30-34 CORE
14 654 160525 OH Jusun KOR 1985 M30-34 go-go club
15 655 159841 YANG Doo Young KOR 1985 M30-34 SWIMON
16 656 113759 KOKE Daniel GER 1985 M30-34 ASC Gottingen 1846
17 657 172015 CHO Kyujin KOR 1985 M30-34 Keep Swimming
18 658 159957 LAFON Florian FRA 1987 M30-34 U.S.M. MALAKOFF
19 659 162916 BOLDRINI Marco ITA 1987 M30-34 GESTIONI SPORTIVE LEGNANO
20 660 117350 DUMCHEYV Denis RUS 1985 M30-34 KUZMASTERS
21 661 171218 KANG Pilho KOR 1988 M30-34 IMS
22 662 164839 KIM Yo Sep KOR 1988 M30-34 KOREA COAST GUARD
23 663 163476 JEONG Kyu-Myeong KOR 1985 M30-34 Cheong Eo Ram
24 664 160325 BERMEJO ALBERO Sergio ESP 1988 M30-34 C.N MEDITERRANEO
25 665 171255 DIZAR Ozkan TUR 1986 M30-34 Atasehir Adaspor Akademi
26 666 160482 KIM Gyeongrak KOR 1989 MB30-34 FLAME SWIMMERS
27 667 160038 GAULD Keith CAN 1986 M30-34 Brantford Masters
28 668 169125 HONG Seok Hwa KOR 1987 M30-34 Bitgoul Swimming Club

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
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ORD BIB  CODE
1 671 166356
2 672 134787
3 673 159830
4 674 134721
5 675 108349
6 676 113835
7 677 142232
8 678 162548
9 679 160994

10 680 162660
11 681 165386
12 682 160222
13 683 117158
14 684 160275
15 685 115225
16 686 163312
17 687 113103
18 688 164179
19 689 160565
20 690 165298
21 691 132900

SURNAME & NAME

MACKAY Nicola
WIESCHALLA Kerstin
TROTTER Sophie
YUCELENER Ozlem
LAJNEF Sarra

HOLMAN Sara Elizabeth
VINCK Mikal

GARCIA CERVANTES Laura
DI GIOVANNI Marzia
HADDAD Suzie

KIM Taei

RYU Da Hye

LOPEZ QUINTO Georgina
GAREIS Jana

HOLMAN Mary
CAMPOS Alba
FILIMONOVA Elena
SHIN Choom-Choom
BO Ying

JOO Hye Yeoun
NOVIKOVA Irina

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

FED BORN CAT

Wave 3 - AUG 11 - 10:20

GBR 1989
GER 1988
GBR 1989
TUR 1986
UAE 1989
USA 1986
BEL 1988
ESP 1989
ITA 1988
AUS 1985
KOR 1988
KOR 1985
ESP 1989
GER 1988
USA 1986
MEX 1985
RUS 1988
KOR 1986
CHN 1988
KOR 1986
RUS 1985

W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34
W30-34

TEAM

Royal Air Force Swim Team

TPSK 1925 e.V.

Royal Air Force Swim Team
ISTANBUL YUZME IHTISAS SK
Al Wasl Sports Club

Colorado Masters Swimming
Verenigde Willebroekse Zwemclub
C. TENIS CHAMARTIN
A.DIL.UN.SPORT. TRIESTINA NUOTO
Campbelltown Collegians AUSSI
Changwon Team f.o.s
OPENCARE

C.N. AQUAMASTERS
Postschwimmverein Leipzig e.V
Colorado Masters Swimming
UNIVERSIDAD DE QUERETARO
Penguin

Cheong Eo Ram

Beijing HongShanZhongCheng SC
OPENCARE

| Love Swimming
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ORD BIB  CODE
1 701 163344
2 702 166120
3 703 164914
4 704 139002
5 705 164946
6 706 113398
7 707 132065
8 708 162510
9 709 160775

10 710 134398
11 711 180043
12 712 171032
13 713 162820
14 714 163462
15 715 163248
16 716 163820
17 717 161361
18 718 161593
19 719 171152
20 720 160123
21 721 165716
22 722 161237
23 723 160180
24 724 123291
25 725 165385
26 726 164151
27 727 171065
28 728 171167
29 729 172069
30 730 167912
31 731 173950
32 732 168054
33 733 169945
34 734 164884
35 735 170715
36 736 170429
37 737 161789
38 738 164640
39 739 163978
40 740 134608
41 741 163017
42 742 165730
43 743 113393
44 744 170610
45 745 165390
46 746 117308
47 747 160490
48 748 170571
49 749 161504
50 750 165908

SURNAME & NAME

KIM Jaewoong

KIM Jungjoo

KIM Dong Gil
KAROUNTZOS Lampros
HONG Jung Chul
BENNETT Pip

ISLAS LABASTIDA Carlos D
YUN Heejun

LEE Hongwook
OLEKSANDR Savchuk
KIM Hyunwoo
HWANG Wu Seon
PARK Seongun

YU Jae Kyu

JUNG Byung Kwon
POLUSHIN Maksim
ROBATI David Griffith
MORRIS Benjamin
CHOI Mingu
SANTANA Vinnie
VAGANOV Vladislav
TERADA Takahiro

XU Xi

BAILLOD Julien

KIM Hyun Joong

KIM Kyung Soon
YANG Hanjoong
DONG Min Ho
OCTAVIAN-SORIN Octavian-
HAM Wondoo

JUNG Sung Hun
SCOTT Stewart Miller
PARK Patrick

LIM Keun Sik

GIL Yun Oh

KIM Taesu

TERADA Naohiro
SORVUNIN Kirill

KIM Choul Hee
MACKAY Jamie Hugh
PARK Jin Kyu

SUH Jungwoo
CHIRINO Ramiro Hernan
YOON II-Joong

KIM Jongseong
KRYLOV Nikolay

GU Gyeongmo

NA Hyun Seok

CHOI Ikkwan

OH Sejung

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019

FED BORN CAT

Wave 4 - AUG 11 - 10:30

KOR
KOR
KOR
GRE
KOR
GBR
FRA
KOR
KOR
UKR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
RUS
NzL
KOR
KOR
BRA
KOR
JPN
CHN
Sul
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
ROU
KOR
KOR
CAN
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
JPN
RUS
KOR
GBR
KOR
KOR
ARG
KOR
KOR
RUS
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR

1983
1983
1980
1984
1981
1981
1983
1980
1981
1981
1982
1984
1982
1984
1983
1982
1982
1981
1982
1983
1980
1980
1980
1980
1984
1981
1980
1980
1984
1982
1981
1983
1980
1981
1982
1982
1983
1983
1981
1981
1980
1982
1980
1980
1980
1984
1981
1984
1981
1982

M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39

TEAM

YEOSU

INSWIM

CORE

PANATHINAIKOS A.O.
Incheon Swimming Federation
Otter SC

S.FCAIS OLYMPIQUE COURBEVOIE
INSWIM

SWIMON

Euro Lviv Swim Club

BDSS S-Line Suncheon
Changwon Team f.o.s
NARSHA

IMS

Saneum Swimming

Master DV

Mana Marlins Masters

Team WeCrest

SES

BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS
Team WeCrest

CFC FUTAMATAGAWA
SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB
Cercle des Nageurs de Nyon
Cheong Eo Ram

MD Club

SES

Attirance DgDc Swimming
Gold Stars Baia Mare

HWD SWIM

TheOne

Coast Swim Team
SWIMDOCTOR

Team9

MAD88

IMS

All Rounder

Tsunami

UCANSWIM

Spencer Swim Team

RED 14.9

OPENCARE

Club Once Unidos Mar del Plata
S9

SWIMON

KUZMASTERS

FLAME SWIMMERS

TheOne

Glass Club

YEOSU
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ORD BIB CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

Wave 5 - AUG 11 - 10:40

1 751 120066 PERRY Jade GBR 1982 W35-39 Lomond Swim Club
2 752 117222 BECKMANN Carla GER 1984 W35-39 Wir. Bielefeld 1922
3 753 122225 EFREMOVA Elena RUS 1982 W35-39 |Love Swimming
4 754 162054 CAMARENA Nahiely MEX 1983 W35-39 Deportivo Potosino
5 755 123665 GOLOVKO Elena RUS 1983 W35-39 Silver Swim
6 756 165466 LEE Hyuneun KOR 1981 W35-39 OPENCARE
7 757 160140 SPEET Melanie SGP 1984 W35-39 Singapore Swimming Club
8 758 164903 KIM Youngmi KOR 1982 W35-39 CORE
9 759 113754 MARTINEZ LEON Sabina ESP 1984 W35-39 C.N. AQUAMASTERS
10 760 166135 KIM Tairin KOR 1980 W35-39 HERO
11 761 165262 CAVIEDES Pili CHI 1980 W35-39 Club Master Stadio Italiano
12 762 170533 CHO Eunjeong KOR 1981 W35-39 Changwon Team f.0.s
13 763 161368 RAMIREZ CAVAZOS Leticia MEX 1980 W35-39 Titanes de TYM
14 764 163108 LEONG Chieng Nee MAS 1980 W35-39 New Wave Swimming Club
15 765 132471 GROSCH Maike GER 1984 W35-39 Berliner TSC
16 766 167040 LALONDE Marie-Elaine CAN 1980 W35-39 Unattached Maitres du Quebec
17 767 159554 KIM Hwajin KOR 1984 W35-39 SST
18 768 142881 DAVIS Monica PER 1981 W35-39 PERU MASTER - Swim
19 769 140433 CANTOR ABRAHAO Ana Isabe BRA 1981 W35-39 CLUBE CURITIBANO - CURITIBANO
20 770 160079 JIN Si CHN 1982 W35-39 Beijing HongShanZhongCheng SC
21 771 165049 KIM Mihwa KOR 1981 W35-39 MiMi Swim
22 772 171311 KWAK Soyoun KOR 1982 W35-39 OPENCARE
23 773 132455 DAVIS Hayley GBR 1984 W35-39 Otter SC
24 774 161583 WILLDRIDGE Louise AUS 1981 W35-39 Viadswim
25 775 164747 HONG Seungyeon KOR 1980 W35-39 Outside
26 776 124039 SERGEEVA Anna RUS 1984 W35-39 105th element

Gwangju (KOR), 9-11 August 2019
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18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019

Fina

WORLD MASTERS

Flm GWANGJU2019. | CHAMPIONSHIPS
3000m Open Water
Results
Day 3
RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL GAP
WOMEN 35-39

1 759 MARTINEZ LEON Sabina ESP 1984 W35-39 C.N. AQUAMASTERS 42:17.0
2 773 DAVIS Hayley GBR 1984 W35-39  Otter SC 42:21.1 41
3 752 BECKMANN Carla GER 1984 W35-39  Wfr. Bielefeld 1922 43:51.2 1:34.2
4 757 SPEET Melanie SGP 1984 W35-39  Singapore Swimming Club 45:50.5 3:335
5 763 RAMIREZ CAVAZOS Leticia MEX 1980 W35-39  Titanes de TYM 47:41.4 5:24.4
6 751 PERRY Jade GBR 1982 W35-39  Lomond Swim Club 48:36.3 6:19.3
7 761 CAVIEDES Pili CHI 1980 W35-39  Club Master Stadio Italiano 48:45.3 6:28.3
8 754 CAMARENA Nahiely MEX 1983 W35-39  Deportivo Potosino 50:10.4 7:53.4
9 766 LALONDE Marie-Elaine CAN 1980 W35-39  Unattached Maitres du Quebec 50:37.5 8:20.5
10 755 GOLOVKO Elena RUS 1983 W35-39  Silver Swim 58:07.1 15:50.1
11 753 EFREMOVA Elena RUS 1982 W35-39 | Love Swimming 58:29.4 16:12.4
12 762 CHO Eunjeong KOR 1981 W35-39  Changwon Team f.0.s 58:31.0 16:14.0
13 776 SERGEEVA Anna RUS 1984 W35-39  105th element 58:31.6 16:14.6
14 775 HONG Seungyeon KOR 1980 W35-39  Outside 1:02:29.7 20:12.7
15 758 KIM Youngmi KOR 1982 W35-39 CORE 1:03:45.2 21:28.2
16 768 DAVIS Monica PER 1981 W35-39 PERU MASTER - Swim 1:05:17.9 23:00.9
17 760 KIM Tairin KOR 1980 W35-39 HERO 1:05:25.7 23:08.7
18 756 LEE Hyuneun KOR 1981 W35-39 OPENCARE 1:05:27.6 23:10.6
19 772 KWAK Soyoun KOR 1982 W35-39 OPENCARE 1:09:18.0 27:01.0
20 770 JINSi CHN 1982 W35-39  Beijing HongShanZhongCheng SC 1:10:30.8 28:13.8
21 767 KIM Hwajin KOR 1984 W35-39  SST 1:18:37.8 36:20.8
22 771 KIM Mihwa KOR 1981 W35-39  MiMi Swim 1:18:51.7 36:34.7
23 764 LEONG Chieng Nee MAS 1980 W35-39  New Wave Swimming Club 1:21:36.2 39:19.2

NOT CLASSIFIED

769 CANTOR ABRAHAO Ana Isab. BRA 1981 W35-39 CLUBE CURITIBANO - CURITIBANO DNS

765 GROSCH Maike GER 1984 W35-39  Berliner TSC DNS

774 WILLDRIDGE Louise AUS 1981 W35-39  Viadswim DNS

WOMEN 30-34

1 675 LAJNEF Sarra UAE 1989 W30-34 Al Wasl Sports Club 41:59.9
2 679 DI GIOVANNI Marzia ITA 1988 W30-34 A.DIL.UN.SPORT. TRIESTINA NUOTO 43:24.3 1:24.4
3 676 HOLMAN Sara Elizabeth USA 1986 W30-34 Colorado Masters Swimming 43:37.6 1:37.7
4 685 HOLMAN Mary USA 1986 W30-34 Colorado Masters Swimming 44:12.6 2:12.7
5 672 WIESCHALLA Kerstin GER 1988 W30-34 TPSK1925e.V. 44:56.8 2:56.9
6 671 MACKAY Nicola GBR 1989 W30-34  Royal Air Force Swim Team 46:03.5 4:.03.6
7 684 GAREIS Jana GER 1988 W30-34  Postschwimmverein Leipzig e.V 47:29.9 5:30.0
8 673 TROTTER Sophie GBR 1989 W30-34  Royal Air Force Swim Team 47:34.0 5:34.1
9 683 LOPEZ QUINTO Georgina ESP 1989 W30-34 C.N. AQUAMASTERS 48:14.8 6:14.9
10 678 GARCIA CERVANTES Laura ESP 1989 W30-34 C. TENIS CHAMARTIN 48:43.7 6:43.8
11 677 VINCK Mikal BEL 1988 W30-34  Verenigde Willebroekse Zwemclub 50:13.5 8:13.6
12 686 CAMPOS Alba MEX 1985 W30-34 UNIVERSIDAD DE QUERETARO 55:55.6 13:55.7
13 689 BOYing CHN 1988 W30-34  Beijing HongShanZhongCheng SC 57:36.4 15:36.5
14 681 KIM Taei KOR 1988 W30-34  Changwon Team f.0.s 58:07.8 16:07.9
15 680 HADDAD Suzie AUS 1985 W30-34  Campbelltown Collegians AUSSI 1:00:38.6 18:38.7
16 687 FILIMONOVA Elena RUS 1988 W30-34  Penguin 1:00:53.9 18:54.0
17 688 SHIN Choom-Choom KOR 1986 W30-34 Cheong Eo Ram 1:01:24.4 19:24.5
18 682 RYU DaHye KOR 1985 W30-3¢ OPENCARE 1:02:18.2 20:18.3
19 674 YUCELENER Ozlem TUR 1986 W30-34 ISTANBUL YUZME [HTISAS SK 1:02:20.1 20:20.2
20 691 NOVIKOVA Irina RUS 1985 W30-34 | Love Swimming 1:14:20.2 32:20.3
21 690 JOO Hye Yeoun KOR 1986 W30-3¢4 OPENCARE 1:19:09.1 37:09.2
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18th FINA World Masters Championships

Gwangju 2019

Fina

WORLD MASTERS

Flm GWANGJU2019. | CHAMPIONSHIPS
3000m Open Water
Results
Day 3
RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL GAP
WOMEN 25-29
1 623 KAUFMANN Lara GER 1994 W25-29  SG Ruhr 44:43.4
2 625 HEYWOOD Sabina GBR 1991 W25-29  Royal Air Force Swim Team 44:57.0 13.6
3 627 NAJERA Sarah ECU 1991 W25-29 QUITO TENIS Y GOLF CLUB 47:28.6 2:45.2
4 632 DROGEMULLER Alexandra GER 1990 W25-29  SC Bodenteich 48:57.8 4:14.4
5 624 CORONADO ROBLEDO Vane MEX 1993 W25-29  Piranas Team 50:41.1 5:57.7
6 628 BERMEJO ALBERO Ines ESP 1992 W25-29 C.N MEDITERRANEO 53:49.2 9:05.8
7 630 BRUGGE Johanna GER 1991 W25-29  SC Seevetal 54:19.3 9:35.9
8 620 ISOM Rosie GBR 1993 W25-29  Oxford University SC 54:45.2 10:01.8
9 626 DE STEUR Alienor CAN 1993 W25-29  Technosport Masters 57:50.7 13:07.3
10 621 ELLIS Lindsay GBR 1991 W25-29  Royal Air Force Swim Team 59:10.4 14:27.0
11 622 CHO Hangyeol KOR 1991 W25-29 CORE 1:03:54.0 19:10.6
12 619 CHOI Eunju KOR 1992 W25-29 CORE 1:11:46.6 27:03.2
13 629 YUN Jeonghui KOR 1990 W25-29  Keep Swimming 1:14:14.7 29:31.3
NOT CLASSIFIED
631 OH Yuniji KOR 1994 W25-29  Bitgoul Swimming Club DNS
MEN 35-39
1 724 BAILLOD Julien SUI 1980 M35-39  Cercle des Nageurs de Nyon 38:52.1
2 737 TERADA Naohiro JPN 1983 M35-39  All Rounder 40:04.8 1:12.7
3 706 BENNETT Pip GBR 1981 M35-39  Otter SC 42:12.1 3:20.0
4 710 OLEKSANDR Savchuk UKR 1981 M35-39  Euro Lviv Swim Club 44:03.1 5:11.0
5 743 CHIRINO Ramiro Hernan ARG 1980 M35-39  Club Once Unidos Mar del Plata 44:03.9 5:11.8
6 720 SANTANA Vinnie BRA 1983 M35-39 BRASIL MASTERS - BRMASTERS 44:171 5:25.0
7 746 KRYLOV Nikolay RUS 1984 M35-39 KUZMASTERS 46:08.9 7:16.8
8 716 POLUSHIN Maksim RUS 1982 M35-39  Master DV 46:18.4 7:26.3
9 722 TERADA Takahiro JPN 1980 M35-39  CFC FUTAMATAGAWA 46:25.9 7:33.8
10 712 HWANG Wu Seon KOR 1984 M35-39  Changwon Team f.o.s 47:23.5 8:31.4
11 717 ROBATI David Griffith NZL 1982 M35-39  Mana Marlins Masters 49:05.4 10:13.3
12 707 ISLAS LABASTIDA Carlos D FRA 1983 M35-39  S.FCAIS OLYMPIQUE COURBEVOIE 49:47.7 10:55.6
13 703 KIM Dong Gil KOR 1980 M35-39 CORE 51:47.3 12:565.2
14 729 SORIN Octavian ROU 1984 M35-39  Gold Stars Baia Mare 52:35.6 13:43.5
15 715 JUNG Byung Kwon KOR 1983 M35-39  Saneum Swimming 55:12.7 16:20.6
16 714 YU Jae Kyu KOR 1984 M35-39 IMS 55:24.0 16:31.9
17 705 HONG Jung Chul KOR 1981 M35-39  Incheon Swimming Federation 55:37.2 16:45.1
18 734 LIM Keun Sik KOR 1981 M35-39  Team9 57:27.8 18:35.7
19 732 SCOTT Stewart Miller CAN 1983 M35-39  Coast Swim Team 57:30.5 18:38.4
20 726 KIMKyung Soon KOR 1981 M35-39  MD Club 58:39.2 19:47.1
21 702 KIM Jungjoo KOR 1983 M35-39  INSWIM 1:01:58.1 23:06.0
22 731 JUNG Sung Hun KOR 1981 M35-39  TheOne 1:03:02.2 24:10.1
23 718 MORRIS Benjamin KOR 1981 M35-39  Team WeCrest 1:03:02.5 24:10.4
24 728 DONG Min Ho KOR 1980 M35-39  Attirance DgDc Swimming 1:03:05.5 24:13.4
25 735 GIL Yun Oh KOR 1982 M35-39  MADS88 1:03:06.3 24:14.2
26 725 KIM Hyun Joong KOR 1984 M35-39  Cheong Eo Ram 1:03:36.8 24:44.7
27 747 GU Gyeongmo KOR 1981 M35-39  FLAME SWIMMERS 1:06:23.0 27:30.9
28 739 KIM Choul Hee KOR 1981 M35-39  UCANSWIM 1:06:27.2 27:35.1
29 742 SUH Jungwoo KOR 1982 M35-39 OPENCARE 1:07:10.9 28:18.8
30 701 KIM Jaewoong KOR 1983 M35-39  YEOSU 1:07:26.5 28:34.4
31 709 LEE Hongwook KOR 1981 M35-39  SWIMON 1:07:59.2 29:07.1
32 708 YUN Heejun KOR 1980 M35-39  INSWIM 1:08:13.6 29:21.5
33 721 VAGANOV Viadislav KOR 1980 M35-39  Team WeCrest 1:08:44.3 29:52.2
34 741 PARK Jin Kyu KOR 1980 M35-39 RED 14.9 1:08:49.1 29:57.0
35 744 YOON ll-Joong KOR 1980 M35-39 S9 1:09:44.2 30:52.1
36 727 YANG Hanjoong KOR 1980 M35-39  SES 1:10:45.4 31:53.3
37 719 CHOI Mingu KOR 1982 M35-39  SES 1:12:20.5 33:28.4
38 733 PARK Patrick KOR 1980 M35-39 SWIMDOCTOR 1:12:40.7 33:48.6
39 750 OH Sejung KOR 1982 M35-39  YEOSU 1:12:41.5 33:49.4
40 730 HAM Wondoo KOR 1982 M35-39 HWD SWIM 1:13:35.5 34:43.4
41 745 KIM Jongseong KOR 1980 M35-39  SWIMON 1:13:52.8 35:00.7
42 749 CHOI Ikkwan KOR 1981 M35-39 Glass Club 1:16:51.2 37:59.1
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18th FINA World Masters Championships

Gwangju 2019

Fina

WORLD MASTERS

Flm GWANGJU2019. | CHAMPIONSHIPS
3000m Open Water
Results
Day 3
RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL GAP
43 748 NA Hyun Seok KOR 1984 M35-39  TheOne 1:18:56.0 40:03.9
44 713 PARK Seongun KOR 1982 M35-39 NARSHA 1:19:49.7 40:57.6
45 736 KIM Taesu KOR 1982 M35-39  IMS 1:24:33.8 45:41.7
46 738 SORVUNIN Kirill RUS 1983 M35-39  Tsunami 1:27:02.7 48:10.6
47 711  KIM Hyunwoo KOR 1982 M35-39  BDSS S-Line Suncheon 2:06:45.4 1:27:53.3
NOT CLASSIFIED
704 KAROUNTZOS Lampros GRE 1984 M35-39 PANATHINAIKOS A.O. DNS
740 MACKAY Jamie Hugh GBR 1981 M35-39  Spencer Swim Team DNS
723 XU Xi CHN 1980 M35-39 SHANGHAI SWIMSTAR SPORTS CLUB DNS
MEN 30-34
1 651 MARQUES VELASCO Jaime ESP 1987 M30-34 C.N. MONTEVERDE 36:34.6
2 641 HAIGOR ARANGUREN FUERTES ESP 1989 M30-34  C.D. KAIROSCORE 36:47.8 13.2
3 647 GRUARIN Andrea ITA 1985 M30-34 A.DIL.UN.SPORT. TRIESTINA NUOTO 38:40.6 2:06.0
4 660 DUMCHEYV Denis RUS 1985 M30-34 KUZMASTERS 39:11.2 2:36.6
5 645 WOOD John GBR 1986 M30-34  Bristol Henleaze SC 40:20.4 3:45.8
6 656 KOKE Daniel GER 1985 M30-34 ASC Gottingen 1846 43:48.8 7:14.2
7 642 SANTOS Marcelo BRA 1987 M30-34  GIGANTES CAPIXABAS 43:49.1 7:145
8 649 KAEWKARINKANOK Kittipong THA 1985 M30-34  Vision Swimming Academy 44:22.0 7:47.4
9 662 KIMYo Sep KOR 1988 M30-34 KOREA COAST GUARD 45:18.6 8:44.0
10 664 BERMEJO ALBERO Sergio ESP 1988 M30-34 C.N MEDITERRANEO 45:23.6 8:49.0
11 650 AHN Suhjune KOR 1987 M30-34  WATERANGEL 50:23.7 13:49.1
12 648 IDEIA Pedro POR 1989 M30-34 CLUBE NAVAL DO FUNCHAL 50:37.8 14:03.2
13 667 GAULD Keith CAN 1986 M30-34  Brantford Masters 52:09.0 15:34.4
14 663 JEONG Kyu-Myeong KOR 1985 M30-34  Cheong Eo Ram 56:27.3 19:52.7
15 646 ELLIOTT Liam GBR 1987 M30-34  Royal Air Force Swim Team 56:39.6 20:05.0
16 668 HONG Seok Hwa KOR 1987 M30-34  Bitgoul Swimming Club 1:02:25.5 25:50.9
17 655 YANG Doo Young KOR 1985 M30-34  SWIMON 1:02:40.3 26:05.7
18 654 OH Jusun KOR 1985 M30-34  go-go club 1:03:16.1 26:41.5
19 652 NG QingYi JPN 1988 M30-34  KITAJIMAQUATICS 1:08:41.6 32:07.0
20 643 AN Moon Hyan KOR 1989 M30-34  SES 1:08:52.2 32:17.6
21 666 KIM Gyeongrak KOR 1989 M30-34 FLAME SWIMMERS 1:10:05.4 33:30.8
22 653 CHO Jungho KOR 1989 M30-34 CORE 1:10:39.7 34:05.1
23 661 KANG Pilho KOR 1988 M30-34 IMS 1:15:33.1 38:58.5
24 644 LEE Jin Woo KOR 1985 M30-34¢ HERO 1:25:08.1 48:33.5
25 657 CHO Kyujin KOR 1985 MB30-34  Keep Swimming 1:33:32.4 56:57.8
NOT CLASSIFIED
659 BOLDRINI Marco ITA 1987 M30-34 GESTIONI SPORTIVE LEGNANO DNS
665 DIZAR Ozkan TUR 1986 M30-34  Atasehir Adaspor Akademi DNS
658 LAFON Florian FRA 1987 M30-34 U.S.M. MALAKOFF DNS
MEN 25-29
1 618 ELISEEV Evgeny RUS 1991 M25-29  Tsunami 36:01.7
2 606 RIGON Giacomo ITA' 1993 M25-29  AQUAPOLIS S.S.D. Arl 40:38.5 4:36.8
3 604 HORVAT Petr CZE 1994 M25-29  Plavecky klub Zabreh 40:40.6 4:38.9
4 608 RADZINSKI Pawel POL 1990 M25-29  KS Arkonia Szczecin 41:05.9 5:04.2
5 614 WARNER Adam GBR 1990 M25-29  Barnet Copthall SC 41:06.8 5:05.1
6 603 VOLKOV Nikita RUS 1993 M25-29 Poseidon 44:07.3 8:05.6
7 617 AGUDELO Jorge lvan COL 1991 M25-29  ACUACOL VALLE 45:32.7 9:31.0
8 609 FICHOU Pierre SUlI 1992 M25-29  Club de Plan-les-Ouates 47:52.8 11:51.1
9 605 AGUILAR Diego MEX 1992 M25-29 UNIVERSIDAD DE QUERETARO 49:34.8 13:33.1
10 601 LOPEZ GARCIA Hector ESP 1994 M25-29 C.N. VILLALBA 50:48.9 14:47.2
11 611 SEISDEDOS Mikel ESP 1994 M25-29  C.N.VILLALBA 51:47.7 15:46.0
12 615 DISARO Andrea ITA 1991 M25-29 QSWIM SSD A.R.L. 57:10.8 21:09.1
13 602 ERASITO Elaijie FIJ 1993 M25-29  Tritons Swimming Club 57:46.8 21:45.1
14 612 KOSZEGI Daniel HUN 1990 M25-29  Bohochal Uszo es Szinkronuszo 59:02.3 23:00.6
15 613 KIM Jeongwoo KOR 1990 M25-29  Cheong Eo Ram 1:07:41.7 31:40.0
16 610 KWON Hyuksang KOR 1992 M25-29  Daegu20ironclub 1:07:49.3 31:47.6
17 607 NOHIin KOR 1990 M25-29 CORE 1:08:03.7 32:02.0
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WATER IS OUR WORLD

18th FINA World Masters Championships
Gwangju 2019 oty Fina

WORLD MASTERS
GWANGJU2019. | CHAMPIONSHIPS

3000m Open Water

Results
Day 3
RANK BIB SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM FINAL GAP
NOT CLASSIFIED
616 PAIVA Santiago CAN 1991 M25-29 McGill Masters DNF

Issued: 11/08/2019 at 12:50
Air Temperature: 28°C
Water Temperature: 27°C
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